This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A Guide to

Alberia

ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS AND
NORTHERN DEVELOPMENT

Aboriginal Organizations

in Alberta

October 2006




A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

ALBERTA ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS AND NORTHERN DEVELOPMENT

The Honourable Pearl Calahasen Telephone:  (780) 427-2180
Minister of Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Fax: (780) 427-1321
Shelley Ewart-Johnson Telephone:  (780) 415-0900
Deputy Minister Fax: (780) 415-9548
E-mail: shelley.ewart-johnson@gov.ab.ca
Donavon Young Telephone:  (780) 422-5925
Assistant Deputy Minister Fax: (780) 427-4019
First Nations and Métis Relations E-mail: donavon.young@gov.ab.ca
Neil Reddekopp Telephone:  (780) 427-6091
Assistant Deputy Minister Fax: (780) 427-0401
Land and Resource Issues E-mail: neil.reddekopp@gov.ab.ca
John McDonough Telephone:  (780) 427-9448
Executive Director Fax: (780) 427-4019
Strategic Services E-mail: john.mcdonough@gov.ab.ca
Thomas Droege Telephone:  (780) 427-9431
Executive Director Fax: (780) 427-1760
Métis Relations E-mail: thomas.droege@gov.ab.ca
Bill Werry Telephone:  (780) 644-1840
Executive Director Fax: (780) 427-0401
Resource Consultation and Traditional Use E-mail: bill.werry@gov.ab.ca
Dan Dibbelt Telephone:  (780) 624-6274
Executive Director Fax: (780) 624-6184
Northern Alberta Development Council E-mail: dan.dibbelt@gov.ab.ca

Please direct listing changes or inquiries to:

Hamblin Beharry

Information Services Telephone:  (780) 427-9396

Alberta Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Fax: (780) 644-4939

11" Floor, Commerce Place E-mail: hamblin.beharry@gov.ab.ca
10155 - 102 Street Website: www.aand.gov.ab.ca

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4G8


mailto:shelley.ewart-johnson@gov.ab.ca
mailto:donavon.young@gov.ab.ca
mailto:neil.reddekopp@gov.ab.ca
mailto:john.mcdonough@gov.ab.ca
mailto:bill.werry@gov.ab.ca
mailto:dan.dibbelt@gov.ab.ca
http://www.aand.gov.ab.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

TABLE OF CONTENTS

c ATES AN CTATTS ...t bt bbbt bttt b e bbbt 1
. Business and ECONOMIC DEVEIOPMENT.........cuiiuiiiiiie et 2
o COMMUNICALIONS ...ttt b et b ettt r et b e 5
 BAUCALION ... 6
B 4101 [0)Y/ 1 o USSR 10
o FIIENASNIP COINIIES ...ttt et e st e s te e teesseeseesseeneesneesaeaneenneesean 12
B 01U ] 1o S 15
e FIESEINBLIONS. ...t 16
COMMUNILY ASSOCIALIONS ... .veveeieeeieiteeieeiesteeste et e st et e e e e este e e e ssaesteeseesteebeaseesaeesseeneesseesesneesens 20
REPIESENTALIVE GIOUDS ... eevieeieitiesieeieeteesteestesteesteestesteesteeseesseesteeseeaseesseaseesseesseaneeaseeseaneesneenseaneens 21

. SOCIAI/HEAITN SEIVICES ...t 23
VA o] 44 T=T 0 R T 01U o TPV RP PR 26
. Tribal/Regional OrganizZatiOnsS............cceieiieieeieeieseese e e sie e e e e e e steesaeaseesseesaeeneesreaneeses 27
o MISCRITANEOUS ...t 30
INAME INAEX ..+ttt 33
OrgaMiZAtIONAI INEX.........cvvieiveiiicieics ettt b ettt 36



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

ARTS AND CRAFTS

DREAMSPEAKERS FESTIVAL SOCIETY
8726 — 112 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5B 0G6

EDMONTON METIS CULTURAL
DANCE SOCIETY

10714B — 124 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5M 0H2

METIS CROSSING
Box 548
Smoky Lake, Alberta TOA 3CO

OLDMAN RIVER CULTURAL CENTRE
P.O. Box 70
Brocket, Alberta TOE 0BO

PEIGANCRAFTS LTD.
P.O. Box 100
Brocket, Alberta TOK OHO

TSUU T’INA NATION CULTURAL MUSEUM

P.O. Box 135
3700 Anderson Road SW
Calgary, Alberta T2W 3C4

TWO FEATHERS GALLERY
Box 5457

153 MacLeod Trail

High River, Alberta T1V 1M6

WHITE BUFFALO DANCERS AND
DRUMMERS SOCIETY

#1, 11205 - 101 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2A4

Office Manager:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

General Manager:
Telephone:

Toll Free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Doreen L. Cardinal
(780) 378-9609

(780) 378-9611
info@dreamspeakers.org
www.dreamspeakers.org

Lyle Donald

(780) 451-1072

(780) 451-1137
lyle@metisdance.com
Www.metisdance.com

Juanita Marois

(780) 656-2229

(780) 656-3077
jmarois@metis.org
WWW.Mmetiscrossing.com

Reggie Crowshoe

(403) 965-3939

(403) 965-2289
oldmancc@telusplanet.net

Albertine Crow Shoe
(403) 965-3755
1-800-800-1478

(403) 965-3790
peigancrafts@telus.net
www.peigancrafts.com

Jeanette Starlight
(403) 238-2677
(403) 238-0873

Judy Barstad

(403) 652-1024

(403) 652-1026
rbarstad@rbarstad.com
www.rbarstad.com

Lloyd Yellowbird

(780) 474-8092

(780) 455-5922
info@whitebuffalosociety.ca
www.whitebuffalosociety.ca



mailto:info@dreamspeakers.org
http://www.dreamspeakers.org/
mailto:lyle@metisdance.com
http://www.metisdance.com/
mailto:jmarois@metis.org
http://www.metiscrossing.com/
mailto:oldmancc@telusplanet.net
http://www.peigancrafts.com/
mailto:rbarstad@rbarstad.com
http://www.rbarstad.com/
mailto:info@whitebuffalosociety.ca
http://www.whitebuffalosociety.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

ABORIGINAL BANKING
Bank of Montreal

Tsuu T’ina Nation Branch
9911 Chiila Blvd. SW

Tsuu T’ina, Alberta T2W 6H6

ABORIGINAL BANKING
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce
2" Floor, 10102 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1W5

ABORIGINAL BANKING
Royal Bank of Canada

320 Front Street West, 4™ Floor
Toronto, Ontario M5V 3B6

ABORIGINAL BANKING
Royal Bank of Canada
13647 St. Albert Trail NW
Edmonton, AB T5L 5E7

ABORIGINAL BUSINESS CANADA
Industry Canada

725 - 9700 Jasper Ave

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4C3

ABORIGINAL BUSINESS SERVICE NETWORK
The Business Link

Business Service Centre

#100, 10237 — 104 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1B1

ABORIGINAL HUMAN RESOURCES
DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENTS
Service Canada

Suite 1440 Canada Place

9700 Jasper Ave

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4C1

ABORIGINAL PORTAL
P.O. Box 63014

8770 — 170 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5T 5X1

ABORIGINAL OPPORTUNITIES COMMITTEE
Calgary Chamber of Commerce

100 - 6" Avenue South West

Calgary, Alberta T2P 0P5

Manager
(Alberta/NWT):
Telephone:

Fax:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

National Manager:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Market Manager
(Alberta/NWT):
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Coordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Regional Manager:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail

Vacant
(403) 234-1869
(403) 503-7235

Blaine Knott

(780) 429-5810

(780) 426-7320
blaine.knott@cibc.com

Kathy Ireland

(416) 974-8633

(416) 974-3419
kathy.ireland@rbc.com

Brian Hjlesvold
(780) 408-7678
(780) 448-6203
brian.hjlesvold@rbc.com

Michael Cardozo

(780) 495-8687

(780) 495-4172
cardoza.michael@ic.gc.ca
www.abc-eac.ic.gc.ca

Shannon Armitage

(780) 422-1260

(780) 422-0055
armitage.shannon@cbsc.ic.gc.ca
www.cbsc.org/alberta

Ralph Bellstedt

(780) 495-5653

(780) 495-4250
ralph.bellstedt@servicecanada.gc.ca
www17.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca

Dan Martel

(780) 982-1912

(780) 962-3493
admin@aboriginalportal.com
www.aboriginalportal.com

Thomas Palak

(403) 750-0423

(403) 266-3413
tpalak@calgarychamber.com



mailto:blaine.knott@cibc.com
mailto:kathy.ireland@rbc.com
mailto:brian.hjlesvold@rbc.com
mailto:cardoza.michael@ic.gc.ca
http://www.abc-eac.ic.gc.ca/
mailto:armitage.shannon@cbsc.ic..gc.ca
http://www.cbsc.org/alberta
mailto:ralph.bellstedt@servicecanada.gc.ca
http://www.cbsc.org/alberta
mailto:admin@aboriginalportal.com
http://www.aboriginalportal.com/
mailto:tpalak@calgarychamber.com

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

ALBERTA INDIAN INVESTMENT
CORPORATION

P.O. Box 180

Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3

APEETOGOSAN (METIS) DEVELOPMENT INC.

Suite 302, 12308 — 111 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5M 2N4

CANADIAN COUNCIL FOR
ABORIGINAL BUSINESS
204A St. George Street

Main Floor, Coach House
Toronto, Ontario M5R 2N5

CESO ABORIGINAL SERVICES
Suite 610

10339 — 124 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5N 3W1

COUNCIL FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF
NATIVE DEVELOPMENT OFFICERS
9635 — 45 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T6E 578

INDIAN BUSINESS CORPORATION
Unit 56, 2333 — 18 Avenue NE
Calgary, Alberta T2E 8T6

INDIAN RESOURCE COUNCIL OF CANADA
235, 9911 Chiila Boulevard
Tsuu T’ina, Alberta T2W 6H6

METIS SETTLEMENTS STRATEGIC
TRAINING INITIATIVES SOCIETY
#200, 10335 — 172 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9

General Manager:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

General Manager:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

President & CEO:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Regional Manager:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

General Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:

President and CEO:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Rocky Sinclair

(780) 470-3600
1-888-308-6789
(780) 470-3605
aiic@connect.ab.ca
www.aiicbusiness.org

George Vass

(780) 452-7951
1-800-252-7963

(780) 454-5997
office@apeetogosan.ab.ca
WWww.apeetogosan.com

Jocelyne Soulodre
(416) 961-8663
(416) 961-3995
info@ccab.com

www.ccab.com

Cheryl Larsen

(780) 421-4740
1-800-763-6372

(780) 429-3186
Alberta@ceso-saco.com
WWW.CES0-5ac0.com

Ross Mayer
(780) 990-0303
1-800-463-9300
(780) 429-7487
cando@edo.ca

www.edo.ca

Rob Rollingson
(403) 291-5151
(403) 291-0953

Roy Fox

(403) 281-8308
(403) 281-8351
pamc@fnet.ca

www.indianresourcecouncil.ca

Diane Desjarlais
(780) 822-4069
1-888-213-4400
(780) 822-4099
ddesjarlais@msgc.ca
WWW.msgc.ca



mailto:aiic@connect.ab.ca
http://www.aiicbusiness.org/
mailto:office@apeetogosan.ab.ca
http://www.apeetogosan.com/
mailto:info@ccab.com
http://www.ccab.com/
mailto:Alberta@ceso-saco.com
http://www.ceso-saco.com/
mailto:cando@edo.ca
http://www.edo.ca/
mailto:ddesjarlais@msgc.ca
http://www.msgc.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

18)

19)

20)

SETTLEMENT INVESTMENT CORPORATION

Suite 104, 10335 — 172 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9

SETTLEMENT SOONIYAW CORPORATION

Suite 200, 10335 — 172 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9

TREATY 7 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

CORPORATION
Suite 300, 6011 — 1A Street SW
Calgary, Alberta T2H 0G5

AJGeneral Manager:

Telephone:
Toll-free number:
Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:

General Manager:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Wayne Gray

(780) 488-5656
1-800-661-9902

(780) 488-5811
wayneg@settlementinvestcorp.com
www.settlementinvestcorp.com

Corrianne Henson
(780) 822-4096
1-888-213-4400
(780) 489-9558
chenson@msgc.ca

Hank Shade
(403) 251-9242
(403) 251-9750
hank@t7edc.com

www.t7edc.com


mailto:wayneg@settlementinvestcorp.com
http://www.settlementinvestcorp.com/
mailto:chenson@msgc.ca
mailto:hank@t7edc.com
http://www.t7edc.com/

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

"uolIslJaA [eulbuo ayj Joy Jaysiignd ay} 10e1U09 asea|d "Ajuo sesodind jeAlyole oy si Adoo siy |



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

COMMUNICATIONS

ABORIGINAL MULTI-MEDIA
SOCIETY OF ALBERTA
13245-146 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5L 4S8

a) Alberta Sweetgrass

b) Windspeaker

c) The Native Perspective (CFWE)

ABORIGINAL YOUTH NETWORK
Box 34007

Kingsway Mall PO

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 3G4

ALBERTA NATIVE NEWS
Room 330

10115 — 101A Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 2W2

METIS MATTERS
Box 3263
Sherwood Park, Alberta T8A 2A6

NATIVE JOURNAL
#57096 — 2020 Sherwood Drive
Sherwood Park, Alberta T8A 5L7

Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Publisher-Editor:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Toll-Free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Bert Crowfoot

(780) 455-2700
(780) 455-7639
market@ammsa.com
WWW.ammsa.com

Debora Steel

(780) 455-2945

(780) 455-7639
sweetgrass@ammsa.com
WWw.ammsa.com/sweetgrass

Debora Steel

(780) 455-2700

(780) 455-7639
edwind@ammsa.com
www.ammsa.com/windspeaker

Alan Standerwick
(780) 447-2393

(780) 454-2820
cfwe@ammsa.com
www.ammsa.com/cfwe

Ryan Janvier

(780) 459-1884 (ext. 438)
(780) 419-7266
ryan-janvier@nechi.com
Www.ayn.ca

Dave Moser

(780) 421-7966

(780) 424-3951
editor@albertanativenews.com
www.albertanativenews.com

Felice Gladue

(780) 975-2084

(780) 416-4619
info@metismatters.com
www.metismatters.com

Lisa Doucet

(780) 448-9693
1-866-526-8688
(780) 448-9694
njeditor@shaw.ca
www.nativejournal.ca



http://www.ammsa.com/
mailto:sweetgrass@ammsa.com
http://www.ammsa.com/sweetgrass
mailto:edwind@ammsa.com
http://www.ammsa.com/windspeaker
mailto:cfwe@ammsa.com
http://www.ammsa.com/cfwe
mailto:ryan-janvier@nechi.com
http://www.ayn.ca/
mailto:editor@albertanativenews.com
http://www.albertanativenews.com/
mailto:info@metismatters.com
http://www.metismatters.com/
mailto:njeditor@shaw.ca

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

EDUCATION

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Community and Upgrading Education
Keyano College

8115 Franklin Avenue

Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 2H7

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Continuing Education Department
Northern Alberta Institute of Technology
11762 - 106 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2R1

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Edmonton Public Schools
Centre for Education

One Kingsway

Edmonton, Alberta T5H 4G9

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Workforce Development Department
Grande Prairie Regional College
Grande Prairie, Alberta T8V 4C4

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION CENTRE
Grant MacEwan College

City Centre Campus, 7-158 10700 104 Ave
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4S2

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION PROGRAM

Lincoln Park Campus Room EB 3101
Mount Royal College

4825 Mount Royal Gate SW

Calgary, Alberta T3E 6K6

ABORIGINAL LEADERSHIP
AND MANAGEMENT PROGRAM
The Banff Centre

Box 1020, Station 45

107 Tunnel Mountain Drive

Banff, Alberta TIL 1H5

ABORIGINAL LEARNING SERVICES
Edmonton Catholic Schools

9624 — 108 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5H 1A4

ABORIGINAL LIAISON SERVICES
Northern Alberta Institute of Technology
11762 — 106 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 3H8

Chair:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Consultant:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Co-ordinator:

Telephone:
Fax:
Website:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
Website:

Program

Administrator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

District
Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Coordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:

Leo Jacobs

(780) 791-8967

(780) 791-4868
leo.jacobs@keyano.ca

www.keyano.ca

Stephen Crocker
(780) 471-8984
(780) 471-8993
scrocker@nait.ca

WWw.nait.ca

Lorna L’Hirondelle
(780) 429-8599
(780) 498-8757
donna.leask@epsb.ca

Vacant
(780) 539-2721
(780) 539-2791

www.gprc.net

Vacant

(780) 497-5382
(780) 497-5383
WWW.Mmacewan.ca

Cate Hanington

(403) 440-6285

(403) 440-7207
chanington@mtroyal.ca
www.mtroyal.ab/aboriginaleducation

Brian Calliou
1-888-255-6327

(403) 762-6422
leadership@banffcentre.ca
www.banffleadership.com

Doug Nelson

(780) 477-2133

(780) 474-2885
nelsond@ecsd.net
www.aboriginallearningcentre.ecsd.net

Diana Blackman
(780) 471-7613
(780) 471-7614
dianab@nait.ca


mailto:leo.jacobs@keyano.ca
http://www.keyano.ca/
mailto:scrocker@nait.ab.ca
http://www.nait.ca/
mailto:donna.leask@epsb.ca
http://www.gprc.net/
mailto:chanington@mtroyal.ca
http://www.mtroyal.ab/aboriginaleducation
mailto:leadership@banffcentre.ca
http://www.banffleadership.com/
mailto:nelsond@ecsd.net
http://www.aboriginallearningcentre.ecsd.net/
mailto:dianab@nait.ca

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

ABORIGINAL STUDENT SERVICES CENTRE
University of Alberta

2-400 Students’ Union Building

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2J7

ABORIGINAL UNIVERSITY & COLLEGE
ENTRANCE PROGRAM

Concordia University College of Alberta, Goldbar Campus
10537 — 44 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T6A 1W1

AMISKWACIY ACADEMY
101 Airport Road
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 0W6

AWASIS PROGRAM
Prince Charles School
12325 - 127 St

Edmonton, Alberta T5L 029

BEN CALF ROBE

ADULT EDUCATION PROGRAM
NorQuest College

10215 - 108 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1L6

BEN CALF ROBE SCHOOL
11833 - 64 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5W 4J2

BLUE QUILLS FIRST NATIONS COLLEGE
P.O. Box 279
St. Paul, Alberta TOA 3A0

BOYLE STREET EDUCATION CENTRE
10312 — 105 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1E6

FACULTY OF NATIVE STUDIES
University of Alberta

2-31 Pembina Hall

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2H8

FIRST NATIONS, METIS AND INUIT
SERVICES BRANCH
Alberta Education
9" Floor, 44 Capital Boulevard
10044 — 108 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 5E6

A/Coordinator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Co-ordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

AJ/Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Coordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:

Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Dean:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Irene Spelliscy
(780) 492-5677
(780) 492-1674
assc.reception@ualberta.ca

Melissa Gillis

(780) 413-7829

(780) 466-9394
melissa.qgillis@concordia.ab.ca
www.ucep.concordia.ab.ca

Jennifer Lawley

(780) 424-1270

(780) 424-1284
amiskwaciy@epsb.ca
http://amiskwaciy.epsb.net

Judy Toews

(780) 455-5533

(780) 453-1525
pcharles@epsb.ca
http://princecharles.epsb.net

Bruce Boyce

(780) 644-5800

(780) 644-5866
bruce.boyce@norquest.ca

Bryan Richardson
(780) 471-2360

(780) 471-3104
richardsonb@ecsd.net

Leona Makokis

(780) 645-4455

(780) 645-5215
leonam@bluequills.ca
www.bluequills.ca

Shirley Minard
(780) 428-1420
(780) 429-1428
sminard@bsec.ab.ca
www.bsec.ab.ca

Ellen Bielawski
(780) 492-2991
(780) 492-0527
nativest@ualberta.ca

www.ualberta.ca/nativestudies

Evelyn Good Striker
(780) 415-9300
(780) 415-9306

evelyn.goodstriker@gov.ab.ca



mailto:assc.reception@ualberta.ca
mailto:melissa.gillis@concordia.ab.ca
http://www.ucep.concordia.ab.ca/
mailto:amiskwaciy@epsb.ca
http://amiskwaciy.epsb.net/
mailto:pcharles@epsb.ca
http://princecharles.epsb.net/
mailto:bruce.boyce@norquest.ca
mailto:richardsonb@ecsd.net
mailto:leonam@bluequills.ca
http://www.bluequills.ca/
mailto:sminard@bsec.ab.ca
http://www.athabascau.ca/indigenous
mailto:natives@ualberta.ca
http://www.ualberta.ca/nativestudies
mailto:evelyn.goodstriker@gov.ab.ca

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

28)

INDIGENOUS EDUCATION
Athabasca University

1 University Drive

Athabasca, Alberta T9S 3A3

INDIGENOUS LAW PROGRAM
Faculty of Law

University of Alberta

4th Floor, Law Centre

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2H5

KAYAS CULTURAL COLLEGE
Box 360
Fox Lake, Alberta TOH 4R0

MASKWACHEES CULTURAL COLLEGE
P.O. Box 360
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

NATIVE AMERICAN STUDIES
University of Lethbridge

4401 University Drive

Lethbridge, Alberta TIK 3M4

NATIVE CENTRE

University of Calgary

2500 University Drive NW

Room 390Z, MacEwan Student Centre
Calgary, Alberta T2N 1N4

NATIVE STUDENT CENTRE

Students Association of Mount Royal College
4825 Mount Royal Gate SW

Calgary, Alberta T3E 6K6

NORTHERN LAKES COLLEGE
Bag 3000
Grouard, Alberta TOG 1C0O

OLD SUN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
P.O. Box 1250
Siksika, Alberta TOJ 3WO0

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Chair:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Co-ordinator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Tracey Lindberg

(780) 421-3287

(780) 497-3416
indigenous@athabascau.ca
www.athabascau.ca/indigenous

Richard Mirasty
(780) 492-7749
(780) 492-4924
rmirasty@law.ualberta.ca

www.law.ualberta.ca/centres/ilp/

Bryant Johns

(780) 659-3760

(780) 659-3925
kayas@Irrcn.ab.ca
http://kayas.lrrcn.ab.ca

Joyce Tootoosis
(780) 585-3925
(780) 585-2080
registrar@maskwachees.ca

Alfred Young Man
(403) 329-2635
(403) 380-1855
youngman@uleth.ca
www.uleth.ca/nas/

Shawna Cunningham
(403) 220-6034
(403) 220-6019

shawna.cunningham@ucalgary.ca

www.ucalgary.ca/nativecr

Cory Cardinal

(403) 440-6671

(403) 440-8909
c.cardinal@samrc.com

Rick Neidig

(780) 751-3260

(780) 751-3376
info@yourfuture.ab.ca
www.northernlakescollege.ca

Amelia Crowfoot-Clark
(403) 734-3862

(403) 734-5363
admin@oldsuncollege.com



mailto:indigenous@athabascau.ca
http://www.athabascau.ca/indigenous
mailto:rmirasty@law.ualberta.ca
http://www.law.ualberta.ca/centres/ilp/
mailto:kayas@lrrcn.ab.ca
http://kayas.lrrcn.ab.ca/
mailto:registrar@maskwachees.ca
mailto:youngman@uleth.ca
http://www.uleth.ca/nas/
mailto:shawna.cunningham@ucalgary.ca
http://www.ucalgary.ca/nativecr
mailto:c.cardinal@samrc.com
mailto:info@yourfuture.ab.ca
http://www.northernlakescollege.ca/
mailto:admin@oldsuncollege.com

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

29)

30)

31)

PORTAGE COLLEGE

Box 417

9531 94 Avenue

Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0

TREATY SIX EDUCATION
Suite 110, 10525 — 170 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5P 4W2

YELLOWHEAD TRIBAL COLLEGE
3rd Floor, Aeosa Center

17304 105 Avenue NW

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1G4

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Bill Persley

(780) 623-5525

(780) 623-5665
bill.persley@portagecollege.ca
www.portagecollege.ca

Brian Wildcat

(780) 930-4200

(780) 483-4205

mail @treatysixeducation.org
www.treatysixeducation.org

Laverne Ashley
(780) 484-0303
(780) 481-7275
lavernea@ytced.ab.ca

www.ytced.ab.ca



mailto:bill.persley@portagecollege.ca
http://www.portagecollege.ca/
mailto:mail@treatysixeducation.org
http://www.treatysixeducation.org/
mailto:lavernea@ytced.ab.ca
http://www.ytced.ab.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

EMPLOYMENT

ABORIGINAL FUTURES CAREER
AND TRAINING CENTRE

Suite 200, 6011 — 1A Street SW
Calgary, Alberta T2H 0G5

ALBERTA ABORIGINAL
APPRENTICESHIP PROJECT
Suite 405, 10707 — 100 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 2W3

INTERPROVINCIAL ASSOCIATION ON NATIVE
EMPLOYMENT INC. - ALBERTA CHAPTER

Box 46053, Petroleum Plaza Post Office

Edmonton, Alberta T5K 2S3

LETHBRIDGE ABORIGINAL CAREER
AND EMPLOYMENT CENTRE

454 5™ Avenue South

Lethbridge, Alberta T1J 4L4

METIS EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
Unit #5, 2611 — 37 Avenue NE
Calgary, Alberta T1Y 5V7

METIS EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
3" Floor, 12308 111 Avenue
Edmonton, AB T5M 2N4

NATIVE EMPLOYMENT INITIATIVES
Human Resource Services

Alberta Solicitor General and Public Security
9833 109 St, 1st Floor Bowker Building
Edmonton, Alberta T5K 2E8

OTEENOW EMPLOYMENT AND
TRAINING SOCIETY

Suite 202, 10470 176 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1L3

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:
Phone:

Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Toni Polchies

(403) 253-5311

(403) 253-5741
info@aboriginalfutures.com
www.aboriginalfutures.com

Dean Bourque

(780) 408-1840
1-866-408-1840

(780) 408-1844
dean@thinktrades.com
www.thinktrades.com

Crystal Kosa

(780) 922-0713

(780) 922-3018
clkosa@telusplanet.net
WWW.iane.ca

Vivian White Quills
(403) 320-8889
1-866-320-8889
(403) 320-8842

vwhitequills@aboriginalemployment.com

www.aboriginalemployment.com

Employment Counsellor

Coordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Consultant:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Diane Fehr

(403) 250-8902

(403) 250-2838
dfehr@metis.or
www.albertametis.com

Trenton Zazalak

(780) 423-2237

(780) 482-2834
tzazalak@metis.org
www.albertametis.com

Sylvia Getschel
(780) 427-1153
(780) 422-1330
sylvia.getschel@gov.ab.ca

Clayton Kootenay

(780) 444-0911

(780) 444-3477
ckootenay@oteenow.com
WWw.oteenow.com

10


mailto:info@aboriginalfutures.com
http://www.aboriginalfutures.com/
mailto:dean@thinktrades.com
http://www.thinktrades.com/
mailto:clkosa@telusplanet.net
http://www.iane.ca/
mailto:v_quills@telusplanet.net
mailto:dfehr@metis.org
mailto:tzazalak@metis.org
mailto:sylvia.getschel@gov.ab.ca
mailto:ckootenay@oteenow.com
http://www.oteenow.com/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

9)

10)

11)

OTEENOW EMPLOYMENT CENTRE
14021 Victoria Trail
Edmonton, Alberta T5Y 2B6

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF CANADA
830 9700 Jasper Ave
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4G3

RED DEER ABORIGINAL
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
#105, 4711 51 Avenue

Red Deer, Alberta T4N 6H8

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Abor. Recruitment
Advisor:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Dave Ward

(780) 423-2340

(780) 421-4760
dward@oteenow.com

Sydney McMillan
(780) 495-6163
(780) 495-3145

Sydney.mcmillan@psc-cfp.gc.ca

Bev Beaverbones

(403) 358-7734

(403) 358-7735
bbeaverbones@metis.org

11


mailto:dward@oteenow.com
mailto:Sydney.mcmillan@psc-cfp.gc.ca
mailto:bbeaverbones@metis.org

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

FRIENDSHIP CENTRES

ALBERTA NATIVE FRIENDSHIP
CENTRES ASSOCIATION

10336 — 121 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5N 1K8

ABORIGINAL FRIENDSHIP
CENTRE OF CALGARY

103 - 17 Avenue S.E.

Calgary, AB T2G 1H3

ATHABASCA NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
4919 - 53 Street

Athabasca, Alberta T9S 1L1

BONNYVILLE CANADIAN
NATIVE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
P.O. Box 5399

Bonnyville, Alberta TON 2G5

CANADIAN NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
11205 - 101 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2A4

COLD LAKE NATIVE FRIENDSHIP

CENTRE SOCIETY
P.O. Box 1978
Cold Lake, Alberta T9M 1P3

EDSON FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
#13, 5023 3" Avenue
Edson, Alberta T7E 1X7

GRANDE PRAIRIE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE

10507 98 Avenue
Grande Prairie, Alberta T8V 4L1

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Joanne McDougall-Mason

(780) 423-3138

(780) 425-6277

anfca7 @telusplanet.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca

Adrian Wolfleg
(403) 802-6730
(403) 245-3016
awolfleg@telus.net

Penny Van Vliet

(780) 675-3086

(780) 675-3063
anfcs@telusplanet.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/athabasc

Jason Arcand

(780) 826-3374

(780) 826-2540
benfced@incentre.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/bonnyvil

Basil Quewezance
(780) 479-1999
(780) 479-0043
cnfc@shawbiz.ca

www.cnfc.ca

Agnes Gendron
(780) 594-7526
(780) 594-1599
coldl@telus.net

www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/grentr

Valerie Findlay
(780) 723-5494
(780) 723-4359
efc99@telus.net

www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/edson

Bonnie Bell

(780) 532-5722

(780) 539-5121
gpfriend@telusplanet.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/gprarie

12


mailto:anfca7@telusplanet.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/
mailto:anfcs@telusplanet.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/athabasc
mailto:bcnfced@incentre.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/bonnyvil
mailto:cnfc@shawbiz.ca
http://www.cnfc.ca/
mailto:coldl@telus.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/grcntr
mailto:efc99@telus.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/edson
mailto:gpfriend@telusplanet.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/gprarie

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

HIGH LEVEL NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
P.O. Box 1735

High Level, Alberta TOH 120

HIGH PRAIRIE NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
P.O. Box 1448

High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EO

HINTON FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
P.O. Box 6270, Station Main
Hinton, Alberta T7V 1X6

LAC LA BICHE CANADIAN NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 2338

Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0

LLOYDMINSTER NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE

Box 1364, 4602 - 49 Avenue
Lloydminster, Saskatchewan S9V 1K4

MANNAWANIS NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
P.O. Box 1358

St. Paul, Alberta TOA 3A0

NAPI FRIENDSHIP ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 657
Pincher Creek, Alberta TOK 1WO0

NISTAWOYOU ASSOCIATION
FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY

8310 Manning Ave

Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 1W1

RED DEER NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY
#4, 5015 - 48 Street

Red Deer, Alberta T4N 1S9

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Cheryl Duncan
(780) 926-3355
(780) 926-2038
cheryl.duncan@hlinfcs.ca

Lynn Bellerose

(780) 523-4511

(780) 523-3055
lynn.bellerose@hotmail.com
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/hprarie

Yvonne Oshanyk

(780) 865-5189

(780) 865-1756
hintonfc@telusplanet.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/hinton

Linda Craig

(780) 623-3249

(780) 623-1846
info@nativefriendship.ca
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/llbiche

Bonnie Start
(306) 825-6558
(306) 825-6565
info@Infc.org

www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/lloydmin

Evelyn Marchand

(780) 645-4630

(780) 645-1980
mannatfc@mcsnet.ca
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/stpaul

Ken Stremecki

(403) 627-4224

(403) 627-2564
ken.stremecki@napi.com
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/pincher

Peggy Richards

(780) 743-8555

(780) 791-4041
nafc@shawcable.com
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/fortmc

Sheralle Graystone

(403) 340-0020

(403) 342-1610
sqraystone.rdnfc@shaw.ca
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/reddeer

13


mailto:cheryl.duncan@hlnfcs.ca
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/hprarie
mailto:hintonfc@telusplanet.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/hinton
mailto:info@nativefriendship.ca
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/llbiche
mailto:info@Infc.org
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/lloydmin
mailto:mannatfc@mcsnet.ca
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/stpaul
mailto:ken.stremecki@napi.com
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/pincher
mailto:nafc@shawcable.com
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/fortmc
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/reddeer

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

18)

19)

20)

21)

ROCKY NATIVE

FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
P.O. Box 1927

4917-52 St

Rocky Mountain House, Alberta TAT 1B4

SAGITAWA FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY

Box 5083, 10108-100 Avenue
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1R7

SIK-OOH-KOTOKI
FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY
1709 - 2nd Avenue North
Lethbridge, Alberta T1J OE8

SLAVE LAKE NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
416 6 Ave NE

Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A2

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Norm McCallum

(403) 845-2788

(403) 845-3093
nmccallum@shaw.ca
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/rocky

Dixie Kohut

(780) 624-2443

(780) 624-2728
dixie-sagitawa@telus.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/peace

Lydia First Rider

(403) 328-2414

(403) 327-0087
sikooh@telusplanet.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/lethbrid

Lucille Cook
(780) 849-3039
(780) 849-2402
sinfcl@telus.net

wwwe.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/slavelak

14


http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/rocky
mailto:dixie-sagitawa@telus.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/peace
mailto:sikooh@telusplanet.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/lethbrid
mailto:slnfc1@telus.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/slavelak

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

HOUSING

AMISK HOUSING ASSOCIATION
16678 114 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5M 3R8

METIS URBAN HOUSING CORPORATION
11922 121A St
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 0A2

URBAN NATIVE HOUSING REGISTRY
Cottage E, 10107 134 Ave
Edmonton, Alberta T5E 1J2

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Cec Jones

(780) 452-6651

(780) 452-1040
amiskl@planet.eon.net

Gordon Watson
(780) 452-6440
(780) 452-1076

Melanie Brule

(780) 476-6595

(780) 475-7957
melanie@nativeseniorscentre.ca

15


mailto:amisk1@planet.eon.net
mailto:melanie@nativeseniorscentre.ca

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

FIRST NATIONS

ALEXANDER FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 3419
Morinville, Alberta T8R 1S3

ALEXIS NAKOTA SIOUX NATION
P.O. Box 7
Glenevis, Alberta TOE 0X0

ATHABASCA CHIPEWYAN FIRST NATION

P.O. Box 366
Fort Chipewyan, Alberta TOP 1B0

BEAVER FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 2700
High Level, Alberta TOH 1Z0

BEAVER LAKE CREE NATION
P.O. Box 960
Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0

BIGSTONE CREE NATION
P.O. Box 960
Wabasca, Alberta TOG 0TO

BLOOD TRIBE
P.O. Box 60
Standoff, Alberta TOL 1YO

CHIPEWYAN PRAIRIE FIRST NATION
General Delivery
Chard, Alberta TOP 1G0

COLD LAKE FIRST NATIONS
Box 1769
Cold Lake, Alberta T9M 1P4

DENE THA’ FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 120
Chateh, Alberta TOH 0S0

DRIFTPILE FIRST NATION
Box 30
Driftpile, Alberta TOG 0VO0

DUNCAN’S FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 148
Brownvale, Alberta TOH OLO

ENOCH CREE NATION #440
P.O. Box 29
Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Raymond Arcand
(780) 939-5887
(780) 939-6166

Cameron Alexis
(780) 967-2225
(780) 967-5484

Archie Cyprien
(780) 697-3730
(780) 697-3500

Henry Kidney
(780) 927-3544
(780) 927-4064

Alphonse Lameman
(780) 623-4549
(780) 623-4523

Francis Gladue
(780) 891-3836
(780) 891-3942

Charles Weasel Head Jr.

(403) 737-3753
(403) 737-2336

Walter Janvier
(780) 559-2259
(780) 559-2213

Dwayne Nest
(780) 594-7183
(780) 594-3577

James Ahnassay
(780) 321-3775
(780) 321-3886

Rose Laboucan
(780) 355-3868
(780) 355-3650

Donald Testawich
(780) 597-3777
(780) 597-3920

Ronald Morin
(780) 470-4505
(780) 470-3380

16



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

ERMINESKIN TRIBE
P.O. Box 219
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

FORT McKAY FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 5360
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 3G4

FORT McMURRAY #468 FIRST NATION

P.O. Box 6130
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 4W1

FROG LAKE FIRST NATION
General Delivery
Frog Lake, Alberta TOA 1MO

HEART LAKE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 447
Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0

HORSE LAKE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 303
Hythe, Alberta TOH 2CO

KAPAWE’NO FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 10
Grouard, Alberta TOG 1C0

KEHEWIN CREE NATION
Box 220
Kehewin, Alberta TOA 1C0O

LITTLE RED RIVER CREE NATION
P.O. Box 30
John D’Or Prairie, Alberta TOH 3X0

LOON RIVER FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 189
Red Earth Creek, Alberta TOG 1X0

LOUIS BULL TRIBE
P.O. Box 130
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

LUBICON LAKE BAND
P.O. Box 6731
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1S5

MIKISEW CREE FIRST NATION
Allison Bay Indian Reserve #219
P.O. Box 90

Fort Chipewyan, Alberta TOP 1B0

MONTANA FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 70
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

A/Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Gerald Ermineskin
(780) 585-3741
(780) 585-2550

Jim Boucher
(780) 828-4221
(780) 828-4680

Albert Cree
(780) 334-2293
(780) 334-2457

Roland Quinney
(780) 943-3737
(780) 943-2932

Morris Monias
(780) 623-2130
(780) 623-3505

Dion Horseman
(780) 356-2248
(780) 356-3666

Frank T. Halcrow
(780) 751-3800
(780) 751-3864

Eric Gadwa
(780) 826-3333
(780) 826-2355

Floyd Noskiye
(780) 759-3912
(780) 759-3780

Arthur Noskey
(780) 649-3883
(780) 649-3873

Simon Threefingers
(780) 585-3978
(780) 585-3799

Bernard A. Ominayak
(780) 629-3945
(780) 629-3939

Roxanne Marcel
(780) 697-3740
(780) 697-3826

Carl Rabbit Sr.

(780) 585-3744
(780) 585-3264

17



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

28) O’CHIESE FIRST NATION Chief: Darren Whitford
P.O. Box 1570 Telephone: (403) 989-3943
Rocky Mountain House, Alberta T4T 1B2 Fax: (403) 989-3795
29) PAUL FIRST NATION Chief: Daniel Paul
P.O. Box 89 Telephone: (780) 892-2691
Duffield, Alberta TOE ONO Fax: (780) 892-3402
30) PIIKANI NATION Chief: Peter Strikes With A Gun
P.O. Box 70 Telephone: (403) 965-3940
Brocket, Alberta TOK OHO Fax: (403) 965-2030
31) SADDLE LAKE FIRST NATION Chief: Eddy Makokis
P.O. Box 100 Telephone: (780) 726-3829
Saddle Lake, Alberta TOA 3TO Fax: (780) 726-3788
32) SAMSON CREE NATION Chief: Victor Buffalo
P.O. Box 159 Telephone: (780) 421-4926
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO Toll-free: 1-800-661-2579
Fax: (780) 585-2700
33) SAWRIDGE FIRST NATION Chief: Roland Twinn
P.O. Box 326 Telephone: (780) 849-4311
Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A0 Fax: (780) 849-3446
34) SIKSIKA NATION Chief: Adrian Stimson
P.O. Box 1100 Telephone: (403) 264-7250
Siksika, Alberta T0J 3W0 Fax: (403) 734-5110
35) SMITH'S LANDING FIRST NATION Chief: Jerry Paulette
P.O. Box 1470 Telephone: (867) 872-4950
Fort Smith, Northwest Territories XOE 0PO Fax: (867) 872-5154
36) STONEY (BEARSPAW) BAND Chief: Darcy Dixon
P.O. Box 40 Telephone: (403) 881-3770
Morley, Alberta TOL 1NO Fax: (403) 881-2676
37) STONEY (CHINIKI) BAND Chief: Bruce Labelle
P.O. Box 40 Telephone: (403) 881-3770
Morley, Alberta TOL 1NO Fax: (403) 881-2676
38) STONEY (WESLEY) BAND Chief: Ernest Wesley
P.O. Box 40 Telephone: (403) 881-3770
Morley, Alberta TOL 1NO Fax: (403) 881-2676
39) STURGEON LAKE CREE NATION Chief: David R. Kappo
P.O. Box 757 Telephone: (780) 524-3307
Valleyview, Alberta TOH 3NO Fax: (780) 524-2711
40) SUCKER CREEK FIRST NATION Chief: Fred Badger
P.O. Box 65 Telephone: (780) 523-4426

Enilda, Alberta TOG 0WO0 Fax: (780) 523-3111



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

41)

42)

43)

44)

45)

46)

47)

SUNCHILD FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 747
Rocky Mountain House, Alberta T4T 1A5

SWAN RIVER FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 270
Kinuso, Alberta TOG 1K0

TALLCREE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 100
Fort Vermilion, Alberta TOH 1NO

TSUU T’INA NATION
Suite 200, 9911 Chiila Blvd
Tsuu T’ina Nation, Alberta T2W 6H6

WHITEFISH (GOODFISH) LAKE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 271
Goodfish Lake, Alberta TOA 1R0

WHITEFISH LAKE FIRST NATION
General Delivery
Atikameg, Alberta TOG 0CO

WOODLAND CREE FIRST NATION
General Delivery
Cadotte Lake, Alberta TOH ONO

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

A/Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Toll-free:
Fax:

18

Stanley Lagrelle
(403) 989-3740
(403) 989-2533

Leon Chalifoux
(780) 775-3536
(780) 775-3796

Bernie Meneen
(780) 927-3727
(780) 927-4375

Sandford Big Plume
(403) 281-4455
(403) 251-6061

Tom Houle
(780) 636-7000
(780) 636-3534

Clifford Laboucan
(780) 767-3914
(780) 767-2614

Vacant

(780) 629-3803
1-800-465-8029
(780) 629-3898

19



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATIONS

ASENIWUCHE WINEWAK NATION
10020 — 99 Street

P.O. Box 1808

Grande Cache, Alberta TOE 0YO

CALLING LAKE ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION
P.O. Box 254

Calling Lake, Alberta TOG 0KO

FOOTHILLS OJIBWAY SOCIETY
P.O. Box 6395
Hinton, Alberta T7V 1X7

NAKCOWINEWAK NATION OF CANADA
Box 6116
Hinton, Alberta T7V 1X5

PEERLESS LAKE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
P.O.Box 9
Peerless Lake, Alberta TOG 2W0

TROUT LAKE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
Box 90
Trout Lake, Alberta TOG 2NO

President:
Vice-President:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Chairman:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:

David MacPhee

Joe Karakuntie

(780) 827-5510

(780) 827-4788
eagnest@telusplanet.net
www.aseniwuche.com

Danny Cardinal
(780) 331-2224
(780) 331-3950
rose _houle@yahoo.ca

Jimmy O’Chiese
(780) 865-1865
(780) 865-7540
fos1865@telus.net

Bill Whitehorse
(780) 865-4600
(780) 865-5900
nakcowinewak@telus.net

James Alook

(780) 869-2331
(780) 869-2339
plca@telusplanet.net

Elmer Guillion
(780) 869-2392
(780) 869-2394


mailto:eagnest@telusplanet.net
http://www.aseniwuche.com/
mailto:rose_houle@yahoo.ca
mailto:fos1865@telus.net
mailto:nakcowinewak@telus.net
mailto:plca@telusplanet.net

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

REPRESENTATIVE GROUPS

METIS NATION OF ALBERTA ASSOCIATION

100 Delia Grey Building
11738 Kingsway Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 0X5

Regional Council Presidents/Vice Presidents

Zone | Regional Council
» Ken Bourque, President
» Rick Boucher, Vice-President

Zone 111 Regional Council
» Marlene Lanz, President
» Joe Chodzicki, Vice-President

Zone V Regional Council
» Bev New, President
» Peter Campion, Vice-President

Regional Offices

Zone |
P.O. Box 1350
Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0

Zone 1l
P.O. Box 6497
Bonnyville, Alberta T9N 2H1

Zone Il
1A, 4001 — 19 Street NE
Calgary, Alberta T2E 6X8

Zone IV
11724 — 95 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 1L9

Zone 'V
P.O. Box 1787
Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A0

Zone VI
9621 90 Ave
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1G8

President: Audrey Poitras
Vice-President: Trevor Gladue

Telephone: (780) 455-2200

Toll-free: 1-800-252-7553

Fax: (780) 452-8946

E-mail: communications@metis.org
Website: www.albertametis.com

Zone 11 Regional Council
»  Karen Collins, President
»  Homer Poitras, Vice-President

Zone IV Regional Council
»  Cecil Bellrose, President
» Tim Collins, Vice-President

Zone V1 Regional Council
»  Sylvia Johnson, President
»  Louis Bellrose, Vice-President

Telephone: (780) 623-3039
Toll-free: 1-800-638-5704
Fax: (780) 623-2733
Telephone: (780) 826-7483
Fax: (780) 826-7603
Telephone: (403) 569-8800
Toll-free: 1-800-267-5844
Fax: (403) 569-8959
Telephone: (780) 944-9288
Toll free: 1-888-588-4088
Fax: (780) 455-5546
Telephone: (780) 849-4654
Toll-free: 1-866-849-4660
Fax: (780) 849-2890
Telephone: (780) 624-4219
Toll-free: 1-800-668-5319

Fax: (780) 624-3477

20


mailto:communications@metis.org

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

21

"uolIslJaA [eulbuo ayj Joy Jaysiignd ay} 10e1U09 asea|d "Ajuo sesodind jeAlyole oy si Adoo siy |



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

2)

3)

METIS SETTLEMENTS GENERAL COUNCIL

Suite 200, 10335-172 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9

SETTLEMENTS

BUFFALO LAKE
P.O. Box 16
Caslan, Alberta TOA 0RO

EAST PRAIRIE
P.O. Box 1289
High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EQ

ELIZABETH
P.O. Box 420, Station Main
Cold Lake, Alberta T9M 1P1

FISHING LAKE
General Delivery
Sputinow, Alberta TOA 3G0

GIFT LAKE
Box 60
Gift Lake, Alberta TOG 1B0

KIKINO
General Delivery
Kikino, Alberta TOA 2B0

PADDLE PRAIRIE
Box 58
Paddle Prairie, Alberta TOH 2W0

PEAVINE
P.O. Box 238
High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EQ

INDIAN ASSOCIATION OF ALBERTA
P.O. Box 159
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

President:

Vice President:

Alden Armstrong
Gerald Cunningham

Executive Coordinator: Harold Robinson

Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Chairperson:

Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:

Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:

Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:

Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:

Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:

Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:

Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:

Telephone:
Fax:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:

(780) 822-4096
1-888-213-4400
(780) 489-9558
reception@msgc.ca

WWW.MSgc.ca

Glen Auger
(780) 689-2170
(780) 689-2024

Peter Patenaude
(780) 523-2594
(780) 523-2777

Archie Collins
(780) 594-5026
(780) 594-5452

Ryck Chalifoux
(780) 943-2202
(780) 943-2575

Hector Lamouche
(780) 767-3794
(780) 767-3888

Floyd Thompson
(780) 623-7868
(780) 623-7080

Greg Calliou
(780) 981-2227
(780) 981-3737

Ken Noskey
(780) 523-2557
(780) 523-5616

Mel Buffalo
(780) 421-4926
(780) 585-2700

22


mailto:reception@msgc.ca
http://www.msgc.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

SOCIAL/HEALTH SERVICES

ABORIGINAL MENTAL HEALTH
Alberta Mental Health Board

#1101, 400 — 4™ Avenue S.

Lethbridge, Alberta T1J 4E1

ABORIGINAL RESOURCE CENTRE
#210, 1603 — 10 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, Alberta T3C 0J7

ABORIGINAL YOUTH & FAMILY WELL-BEING
AND EDUCATION SOCIETY

11202 - 131 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5M 1C3

ADDICTIONS AND MENTAL HEALTH
First Nations and Inuit Health Branch
Health Canada

730 - 9700 Jasper Ave

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4C3

ALBERTA ACADRE (ABORIGINAL

CAPACITY AND DEVELOPMENTAL RESEARCH
ENVIRONMENTS) NETWORK

300, 8625 — 112 Street

Campus Tower

University of Alberta

Edmonton, Alberta T6G OH1

BEN CALF ROBE SOCIETY
12046 — 77 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5B 2G7

BENT ARROW TRADITIONAL
HEALING SOCIETY

2" Floor, 10117 150 St

Edmonton, Alberta T5P 1P2

BONNYVILLE INDIAN/METIS
REHABILITATION CENTRE
P.O. Box 8148

Bonnyville, Alberta TON 2J4

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Team Leader:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Directors:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Directors:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:

Chris LaForge

(403) 382-4497

(403) 382-4481
chris.laforge@amhb.ab.ca
www.amhb.ab.ca

Connie Boisvert
(403) 204-0083
(403) 244-0486
general@arctr.com
Www.arctr.com

Cindy Ziorio

(780) 413-9360

(780) 413-9363
ayf@aboriginalyouth.ca
www.aboriginalyouth.ca

Nathalie Lachance

(780) 495-2692

(780) 495-2687
nathalie_lachance@hc-sc.gc.ca

Shirley Thunder

(780) 492-1827

(780) 492-7123
acadre@ualberta.ca
www.acadre.ualberta.ca

Laura Vinson/

Christine Lamontagne
(780) 477-6648

(780) 479-6199
reception@bcrsociety.ab.ca
www.bcrsociety.ab.ca

Brad and Shauna Seneca

(780) 481-3451

(780) 481-3509
baths@bentarrow.ca
www.bentarrowtraditionalhealingsociety.com

Raymond Quinney
(780) 826-3328
(780) 826-4166

23


mailto:chris.laforge@amhb.ab.ca
http://www.amhb.ab.ca/
mailto:general@arctr.com
http://www.arctr.com/
mailto:ayf@aboriginalyouth.ca
http://www.aboriginalyouth.ca/
mailto:nathalie_lachance@hc-sc.gc.ca
mailto:acadre@ualberta.ca
http://www.acadre.ualberta.ca/
mailto:reception@bcrsociety.ab.ca
http://www.bcrsociety.ab.ca/
mailto:baths@bentarrow.ca
http://www.bentarrowtraditionalhealingsociety.com/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

EDMONTON NATIVE HEALING CENTRE

#101, 11813 - 123 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 0G7

KIMAMOW ATOSKANOW FOUNDATION

10590 - 109 Street
Edmonton, Alberta TOE 1V0

METIS CALGARY FAMILY SERVICES
352 Sunvale Drive S.E.
Calgary, Alberta T2X 2P1

METIS CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES
10437 123 St
Edmonton, Alberta TS5N 1N8

METIS INDIAN TOWN ALCOHOL
ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 1202

High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EQ

MIYWASIN SOCIETY OF ABORIGINAL
SERVICES

517 — 3" Street SE

Medicine Hat, AB T1A 0H2

NATIVE COUNSELLING

SERVICES OF ALBERTA

a) 10975 — 124 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5SM 0H9

b) 206, 2915 — 21 Street NE
Calgary, Alberta T2E 7T1

NECHI TRAINING, RESEARCH

& HEALTH PROMOTIONS INSTITUTE
P.O. Box 34007

Kingsway Mall PO

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 3G4

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Coordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Chief

Executive Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Regional Manager:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Chief

Executive Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Harold Roscher
(780) 482-5522
(780) 482-5560

Debra Paul

(780) 452-4011

(780) 701-7023
kaf@cruzinternet.com
www.treeofcreation.ca

Lori Anne Houle
(403) 240-4642
(403) 240-4846
mail@mcfs.ca

www.mcfs.ca

Donald Langford

(780) 452-6100

(780) 452-8944
marymc@metischild.com
www.metischild.com

Doug Bellrose

(780) 523-3372

(780) 523-3922
mitaa@telusplanet.net

Jeannette Hanson

(403) 526-0756

(403) 504-4064
jhanson@miywasin.ab.ca
WwWw.miywasin.ab.ca

Allen Benson

(780) 451-4002
(780) 428-0187
admin@ncsa.ca

WwWw.ncsa.ca

Ann Desmeules
(403) 237-7850
(403) 237-7857

calgary@ncsa.ca

Jordan Head
(780) 459-1884
(780) 458-1883
nechi@nechi.com
www.nechi.com

24


mailto:kaf@cruzinternet.com
http://www.treeofcreation.ca/
mailto:mail@mcfs.ca
http://www.mcfs.ca/
mailto:marymc@metischild.com
http://www.metischild.com/
mailto:mitaa@telusplanet.net
mailto:jhanson@miywasin.ab.ca
mailto:admin@ncsa.ca
http://www.ncsa.ca/
mailto:calgary@ncsa.ca
mailto:nechi@nechi.com
http://www.nechi.com/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

PEEKISKWETAN
P.O. Box 180
Woabasca, Alberta TOG 2K0

POUNDMAKER’S LODGE
P.O. Box 34007

Kingsway Mall PO
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 3G4

RED ROAD HEALING SOCIETY
4225 — 118 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta TSW 1A5

SPIRIT OF OUR YOUTH HOMES, INC
Suite 202

10352 — 92 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5H 1T5

URBAN SOCIETY FOR ABORIGINAL YOUTH
1511-10" Street SW
Calgary, Alberta T2R 1E8

YELLOWHEAD TRIBAL SERVICES AGENCY
Suite 200, 17304 105 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1G4

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Marie Lavoie

(780) 891-3640

(780) 891-3626

letstalk @telusplanet.net

Leona Carter

(780) 458-1884

(780) 459-1876
info@poundmaker.org
www.poundmaker.org

Clifford PomPana
(780) 471-3220

(780) 471-2750
pompana@shaw.ca
www.redroadjourney.ca

Marlyse Harnett

(780) 474-7140

(780) 474-3120
abyouth@telusplanet.net
www.spiritofouryouth.org

Trevor Freeman
(403) 233-8225
(403) 233-8756
usaycalgary@yahoo.ca

WWwW.usay.Ca

Carolyn Peacock
(780) 481-7390
(780) 481-3064
ytsa@telusplanet.net

25


mailto:letstalk@telusplanet.net
mailto:info@poundmaker.org
http://www.poundmaker.org/
mailto:pompana@shaw.ca
http://www.redroadjourney.ca/
mailto:abyouth@telusplanet.net
mailto:usaycalgary@yahoo.ca
http://www.usay.ca/
mailto:ytsa@telusplanet.net

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

WOMEN’S GROUPS

ABORIGINAL WOMEN’S PROFESSIONAL
ASSOCIATION

#74, 11215 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5K 0L5

ALBERTA ABORIGINAL WOMEN’S SOCIETY
P.O. Box 5168, Station Main
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1R8

INSTITUTE FOR THE ADVANCEMENT
OF ABORIGINAL WOMEN

Suite 300

10256 — 112 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5K 1M4

METIS NATIONAL COUNCIL OF WOMEN
Suite 100

201 McLeod Street

Ottawa, Ontario K2P 0Z9

NATIVE WOMEN’S ASSOCIATION OF CANADA
1292 Wellington Street West
Ottawa, Ontario K1Y 3A9

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Claire Clark

(780) 722-4465

(780) 962-5532
caclark@interbaun.com

Ruth Kidder

(780) 624-3416

(780) 624-3409
aaws@telusplanet.net

Muriel Stanley-Venne
(780) 479-8195
1-877-471-2171
(780) 471-2169

iaaw@iaaw.ca
WWW.iaaw.ca

Sheila Genaille
(613) 567-9049
(613) 567-9644
info@metiswomen.ca
WWW.metiswomen.ca

Sherry Lewis

(613) 722-3033
(613) 722-7687
slewis@nwac-hg.org
www.nwac-hqg.org

26


mailto:caclark@interbaun.com
mailto:aaws@telusplanet.net
mailto:iaaw@iaaw.ca
http://www.iaaw.ca/
mailto:info@metiswomen.ca
http://www.metiswomen.ca/
mailto:slewis@nwac-hq.org
http://www.nwac-hq.org/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

TRIBAL/REGIONAL ORGANIZATIONS

ATHABASCA TRIBAL COUNCIL
9206 McCormick Drive
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 1C7

Member First Nations:
Athabasca Chipewyan
Mikisew Cree

CONFEDERACY OF TREATY SIX FIRST NATIONS

Suite 204, 10310 176 St
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1L.3

Member First Nations:

Alexander Alexis
Enoch Cree Ermineskin
Kehewin Louis Bull
Paul Saddle Lake

Whitefish (Goodfish)

KEE TAS KEE NOW TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 120
Atikameg, Alberta TOG 0CO

Member First Nations:
Loon River

Whitefish Lake

LESSER SLAVE LAKE INDIAN
REGIONAL COUNCIL

Box 269

Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A0

Member First Nations:
Driftpile
Sucker Creek

Kapawe’no

Chipewyan Prairie

President:

Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Fort McKay

Spokesperson:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Beaver Lake
Frog Lake
Montana
Samson Cree

Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Woodland Cree

Grand Chief:
Chief Executive
Advisor:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Sawridge

Jim Boucher

Roy Vermillion
(780) 791-6538
(780) 791-0946
atc@atc97.org

www.atc97.org

Fort McMurray

Morris Monias

Bobbi Herrera-Okeymaw
(780) 944-0334

(780) 944-0346
bokeymaw@shawbiz.ca

www.treaty6.ca

Cold Lake
Heart Lake
O’Chiese
Sunchild

Ronald Scrimshaw

(780) 767-2116

(780) 767-2447
olgathunder@telusplanet.net
www.keetaskeenow.org

Rose Laboucan

Allen Willier
(780) 849-4943
(780) 849-4975
info@lslirc.ab.ca
www.lslirc.ab.ca

Swan River

27


mailto:atc@atc97.org
http://www.atc97.org/
mailto:bokeymow@shawbiz.ca
http://www.treaty6.ca/
mailto:olgathunder@telusplanet.net
http://www.keetaskeenow.org/
mailto:info@lslirc.ab.ca
http://www.lslirc.ab.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

NORTH PEACE TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 1889
High Level, Alberta TOH 120

Sub-Office
Room 105, 17707 — 105 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1V4

Member First Nations:
Beaver First Nation
Tallcree

Dene Tha’

TREATY 7 MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
Suite 400, 9911 Chiila Blvd.
Tsuu T’ina, Alberta T2W 6H6

TREATY 8 FIRST NATIONS OF ALBERTA
Santa Fe Plaza

18178 - 102 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1S7

Member First Nations:

Athabasca Chipewyan Beaver

Dene Tha’ Driftpile

Fort McMurray #468 Horse Lake
Loon River Mikisew Cree
Sturgeon Lake Sucker Creek

Whitefish Lake Woodland Cree

TRIBAL CHIEFS PEACEKEEPING-CONSERVATION

COMMISSION
Box 189
Kehewin, Alberta TOA 1C0O

WESTERN CREE TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 2129
Valleyview, Alberta TOH 3NO

Member First Nations:
Duncan’s

Horse Lake

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Telephone:
Fax:

Little Red River Cree

Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Grand Chief:
Director of
Operations:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Bigstone Cree
Duncan’s
Kapawen’o
Sawridge
Swan River

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Grand Chief:
Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Sturgeon Lake

Lloyd MacKenzie
(780) 926-3446
(780) 926-4075
admin@nptc.ab.ca

www.nptc.ab.ca

(780) 455-0304
(780) 451-0116

Lubicon Lake

Katie Rabbit-Youngpine
(403) 281-9779
(403) 281-9783
ContactUs@treaty7.org

www.treaty7.org

Arthur Noskey

Ron Stevenson
(780) 444-9366
(780) 484-1465
reception@treaty8.org

www.treaty8.org

Chipewyan Prairie
Fort McKay

Little Red River
Smith’s Landing
Tallcree

Roland Dion

(780) 645-6081
(780) 645-6084
tcpcc@telus.net

Dion Horseman

Vacant

(780) 524-5978

(780) 524-2898
westcree@telusplanet.net

28


mailto:admin@nptc.ab.ca
http://www.nptc.ab.ca/
mailto:ContactUs@treaty7.org
http://www.treaty7.org/
mailto:reception@treaty8.org
http://www.treaty8.org/
mailto:tcpcc@telus.net
mailto:westcree@telusplanet.net

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

10)

YELLOWHEAD TRIBAL COUNCIL

P.O. Box 150
Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3

Member First Nations:
Alexander
O’Chiese

Alexis

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Enoch

Howard Mustus
(780) 470-3454
(780) 470-3541
admingen@ytcadmin.ca

Sunchild

29


mailto:admingen@ytcadmin.ca

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

MISCELLANEQUS

ABORIGINAL COMMUNICATIONS PROGRAM

Statistics Canada

Suite 800, Associated Engineering Plaza

10909 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4J3

ABORIGINAL HEALING FOUNDATION

Suite 801
75 Albert Street
Ottawa, Ontario K1P 5E7

ABORIGINAL JUSTICE INITIATIVES
Alberta Solicitor General and Public Security

10th Floor, J.E. Brownlee Building
10365-97 St
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3W7

ABORIGINAL RECRUITING OFFICER

Edmonton Police Service
Suite 102, 10909 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3L9

ABORIGINAL VETERANS
SOCIETY OF ALBERTA
Cottage E, 10107 134 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5E 1J2

ASSEMBLY OF FIRST NATIONS
Trebla Building

473 Albert Street

Ottawa, Ontario K1R 5B4

CALGARY ABORIGINAL ARTS
AWARENESS SOCIETY

Suite 202B

351 - 11 Avenue SW

Calgary, Alberta T2R 0C7

CALGARY ABORIGINAL
URBAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE
The City of Calgary

(8116) P.O. Box 2100 Stn M
Calgary, Alberta T2P 2M5

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax: :
E-mail:
Website:

Chairman:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:

National Chief:

Regional Chief
(Alberta):

Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Kathleen Crowe

(780) 495-5145

(780) 495-5318
kathleen.crowe@statcan.ca
WW\W.Statscan.ca

Georges H. Erasmus
(613) 237-4441
1-888-725-8886
(613) 237-4442
programs@ahf.ca

www.ahf.ca

Bronwyn Shoush

(780) 422-2779

(780) 427-4670
bronwyn.shoush@gov.ab.ca

Jim White
(780) 421-3479
(780) 421-2236

jim.white@police.edmonton.ab.ca/

Jack White
(780) 476-6595
(780) 475-7957

Phil Fontaine

Jason Goodstriker
(613) 241-6789
(613) 241-5808
reception@afn.ca

www.afn.ca

Sable Sweetgrass
(403) 296-2227
(403) 296-2226
caaas@shaw.ca

Carrie Neilson

(403) 268-5149
(403) 537-3063
c.neilson@calgary.ca



mailto:kathleen.crowe@statcan.ca
http://www.statscan.ca/
mailto:programs@ahf.ca
http://www.ahf.ca/
mailto:bronwyn.shoush@gov.ab.ca
mailto:jim.white@police.edmonton.ab.ca/
mailto:reception@afn.ca
http://www.afn.ca/
mailto:c.neilson@calgary.ca

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

CONGRESS OF ABORIGINAL PEOPLES
867 St. Laurent Blvd.
Ottawa, Ontario K1K 3B1

EDMONTON ABORIGINAL
URBAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE
Room 901

Tower 2, Scotia Place

10060 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3R8

FOUR WINDS & ASSOCIATES
P.O. Box 63014

8770 — 170 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5T 5X1

INDIAN AND NORTHERN AFFAIRS CANADA
Alberta Regional Office

630 Canada Place

9700 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4G2

INDIAN CLAIMS COMMISSION
P.O. Box 1750

Station B

Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1A2

INDIGENOUS SPORT COUNCIL (ALBERTA)
PO Box 420
Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3

INUIT TAPIRIIT KANATAMI
510 - 170 Laurier Ave W
Ottawa, Ontario K1P 5V5

METIS NATIONAL COUNCIL
Suite 201, 350 Sparks Street

Delta Hotel Office Tower

Ottawa, Ontario K1R 7S8

National Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Chair:
Vice Chair:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

AJ/Regional Director
General (RDG):
AJAssociate RDG:
Telephone:

Fax:

Website:

Chief
Commissioner:
Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Richard Brazeau
(613) 747-6022

(613) 747-8834
info@abo-peoples.org
www.abo-peoples.org

Derek Chewka
Angela Ferguson
(780) 944-7602
(780) 944-8504

eauacinfo@aboriginal-edmonton.com

www.aboriginal-edmonton.com

Dan Martel

(780) 982-1912
(780) 962-3493
dan@fwinds.net

www.fwinds.net

George Arcand

Jim Sisson

(780) 495-2773

(780) 495-4088
Www.ainc-inac.gc.ca/ab

Renée Dupuis

Alan Winberg

(613) 943-2737

(613) 943-0157
feedback@indianclaims.ca
www.indianclaims.ca

Ted Hodgson

(780) 444-7833

(780) 444-6412
iscab@telusplanet.net

Mary Simon
(613) 238-8181
(613) 234-1991
info@itk.ca

www.itk.ca

Clément Chartier
(613) 232-3216
1-800-928-6330
(613) 232-4262
info@metisnation.ca
Www.metisnation.ca

31


mailto:info@abo-peoples.org
http://www.abo-peoples.org/
http://www.aboriginal-edmonton.com/
mailto:dan@fwinds.net
http://www.fwinds.net/
http://www.ainc-inac.gc.ca/ab
mailto:feedback@indianclaims.ca
http://www.indianclaims.ca/
mailto:iscab@telusplanet.net
mailto:info@itk.ca
http://www.itk.ca/
mailto:info@metisnation.ca
http://www.metisnation.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

METIS SETTLEMENTS APPEAL TRIBUNAL
11" Floor, HSBC Building

10055 — 106 Street

Edmonton Alberta T5J 2Y2

METIS SETTLEMENTS OMBUDSMAN
Suite 203, 10525 — 170 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5P 4W2

NATIONAL ABORIGINAL ACHIEVEMENT
FOUNDATION

P.O. Box 759

2160 Fourth Line Road

Ohsweken, Ontario NOA 1MO

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FRIENDSHIP
CENTRES

275 MacLaren Street

Ottawa, Ontario K2P 0L9

NATIVE SENIORS’ CENTRE
Cottage E, 10107 134 Ave
Edmonton, Alberta T5E 1J2

R.C.M.P. ABORIGINAL POLICING SERVICES
“K” Division Headquarters

11140 - 109 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2T4

WILD HORSE MOUNTAIN OUTFITTERS
Box 45
Nordegg, Alberta TOM 2HO

Chairman:
Executive Director /
Tribunal Secretary:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Ombudsman:
Telephone:
Toll-Free
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Chief

Executive Officer:
Telephone:
Toll-Free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Admin. Facilitator:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Andre L’Hirondelle

Vince Paniak

(780) 422-5152
1-800-661-8864
(780) 422-0019
info@msat.gov.ab.ca
www.msat.gov.ab.ca

Harley Johnson
(780) 427-9828
1-866-427-6813
(780) 427-9962
info@metisombudsman.ab.ca
www.metisombudsman.ab.ca

Roberta Jamieson
(416) 926-0775
1-800-329-9780
(416) 926-7554
naaf@istar.ca

www.naaf.ca

Peter Dinsdale

(613) 563-4844

(613) 594-3428
nafcgen@nafc.ca
www.nafc-aboriginal.com

Anne Cardinal
(780) 476-6595
(780) 475-7957
nsctr@telus.com

WwWw.nativeseniorscentre.ca

Sgt. Dennis Fraser

(780) 412-5631

(780) 412-5403
dennisfraser@rcmp-grc.gc.ca

Diane Baker

(403) 990-5576

(403) 721-2248
whc@wildhorsecamp.com
www.wildhorsecamp.com

32


mailto:info@msat.gov.ab.ca
http://www.msat.gov.ab.ca/
mailto:info@metisombudsman.ab.ca
http://www.metisombudsman.ab.ca/
mailto:naaf@istar.ca
http://www.naaf.ca/
http://www.nafc-aboriginal.com/
mailto:nsctr@telus.com
mailto:dennisfraser@rcmp-grc.gc.ca
mailto:whc@wildhorsecamp.com
http://www.wildhorsecamp.com/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

NAME INDEX

Ahnassay, James Chief..........cccccoverininininininnnn, 16
Alexis, Cameron Chief........c..ccovvi i 16
AlOOK, JAMES......coviiitiiicieece e 20
Arcand, GEOIQE ......ovuerieierierie e 31
ATCaNd, JASON ....ccvvieirieicieeeciee et 12
Arcand, Raymond Chief...........ccocoiiiiiini 16
Armitage, Shannon..........ccccccevvcicicicic s 2
Armstrong, Alden........cccocovvve i 22
Ashley, LAVEINE ......coceveiiiicecececeee e 9
AUGEN, GIBN ..o 22
Badger, Fred Chief ..o, 18
BaKer, DIane........cccoveivveeiieiiiie e 32
Barstad, JUY .......cccoveieriiiiecieecee e 1
Beaverbones, BeV..........cccvevveeiieecie e 11
Bell, BONNIE ...cccvveiciieiceeecee e 12
Bellerose, LYnN ... 13
Bellrose, CeCil.......cocovveiiiiiiiiiie e 21
Bellrose, DOUQ ....ccvevevieiiiiecieciese e 24
BellroSe, LOUIS .....ccveviiieirieirieiteccte et 21
Bellstedt, Ralph.........cccoeveiiiiiiir e 2
Benson, AEN........cocvveiieicece e 24
Bielawski, EHen ........c.ccocovvviviiiiiiiiie e, 7
Big Plume, Sandford Chief ..........ccccoovviiiieiinnnnn 19
Blackman, Diana........cccccovveveeiirieiciee e 6
Boisvert, CONNIE........ccvvivveeeeriiitee e 23
Boucher, Jim Chief.........ccccooeiiiiiiiiiiecceeee, 17, 27
Boucher, RIiCK .......cocoviiiiiiiiicce e 21
Bourque, Dean ... 10
Bourque, Ken ... 21
BOYCE, BIUCE......cciviiiiiiiiiciie e 7
Brazeau, Richard...........c.coccoviviiiiiiiiie e, 31
Brule, Melani€..........ccovevveieiieiieieece e 15
Buffalo, Mel......cc.ccoveviiiiiiciiciee e, 22
Buffalo, Victor Chief ..........ccccevviiiiiie e, 18
Calliou, BriaN .......cocveeeviiiie e 6
CallioU, GIrEQ . .cveveveerierienie st 22
Campion, Peter.........cccoieviiiiicieeee e 21
Cardinal, ANNE ......cceeiiiicieece e 32
Cardinal, Cory......ccocvvveeeieieiese e 8
Cardinal, Danny .........cccccovveiviiicieienece e 20
Cardinal, DOreen L........cccovvevveeiiiiciecie e 1
Cardozo, Michael .......c..cccevviiiiciiiicicce e 2
Carter, LEONA........ccoveviiecee e 25
Chalifoux, Leon A/Chief........ccccovvviiiiiiciieienn, 19
Chalifoux, RYCK .....ccccoviiiiiiiee e, 22
Chartier, CIEMENt........ccocviviie e, 31
Chewka, DEreK.......cccccvviieeeiiiicree e 31
ChodzicKi, JOB......coveeiriecieccie e 21

Clark, CIAITE ....oeccvveiiieecveee e 26
Collins, ArChi€....cuoiiviieciiicie e 22
Collins, KareN.....coociveeeereeiirie et 21
Collins, TiM oo 21
COo0K, LUCHIE ..vveevee et 14
Craig, Linda......cooeviiiiiniieeeee e 13
Cree, Albert Chief........ccoovviiiiiiice e 17
CroCKer, STEVEN .....cocvevvviieciecrie et 6
Crowe, Kathleen ..........ccocvevviviiciiiieiiece e 30
Crowfoot, BErt........cccovevieeciiiiecie e 5
Crowfoot-Clark, Amelia.........cccoocevvveieevenieieecreenne. 8
Crow Shoe, AIDErting ........ccccoevveveeevie e, 1
Crowshoe, RegIe.......ccccooeiririnineice e 1
Cunningham, Gerald..........cc.ccoovevvreneneniieseee, 22
Cunningham, Shawna...........ccccov i, 8
Cyprien, Archie Chief.........cccooviiiiiiiiiiie 16
Desjarlais, Diane.........cccccoovevveveieneieie e 3
DesSMEUlES, ANN......c.coveirieiieiieiie e 24
Dinsdale, PELEN........c.covvvieiieieciecce e 32
Dion, Roland...........cccocvvieiieieiiece e 28
Dixon, Darcy Chief........cccccoovviviivviiiieeeeece e 18
Donald, LYIE ...ccoovieeeeece e 1
Duncan, Cheryl.......c.ccooeeviiiiinieeeeeee e 13
DOUCEL, LiSA....cccviiiviiiciiecirieccrie ettt 5
DUPUIS, RENEE.....c.eevieeeieese e 31
Erasmus, GEOIQES .........ooeereerieniesie e 30
Ermineskin, Gerald A/Chief..........ccoceevviiiieicreennn. 17
Fehr, DIane .....c.ccoveveivieciieciecce e 10
Ferguson, Angela.........ccccoevvveincenieciecece e 31
Findlay, Valerie ........ccccoovvvvivveieeeee e 12
First Rider, Lydia........cccovvivvviivinsieieeiereesese e 14
Fontaing, Phil.........ccoooiviiiiiiiece e, 30
FOX, ROY oo 3
Fraser, Dennis Sgt.........cccocvvvrevenenienieieeee e 32
Freeman, TreVOr .........cooieeeeiiie e 25
Gadwa, Eric Chief .......ccccovviiiiiee e, 17
Getschel, SYIVIa.......cccoeveieiieiiie e 10
Genaille, Sheila...........cccovveiiiiiiciee e, 26
GENArON, AQNES...ccccveiieriecie e sesie e e e srens 12
Gillis, MELISSA......ccecviiriiiricctecceceee et 7
Gladue, FEIICE ... 5
Gladue, Francis Chief.........cccoccvviiiiiiiiciece e, 16
(€1 1o 0TI I =Y | 21
Good Striker, EVEIYN ....c.ooviviiiiiceeeee e, 7
GOoOdStriKer, JASON .......ccvevveeeiiieieeecie et 30
Gray, Wayne........coieeieiieeeee e 4

33



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Graystone, Sheralle ..o 13
Guillion, EIMEr......ccocooviiiiiiiecee e 20
Halcrow, Frank T. Chief .......c.cccocivviviiiiiieceee, 17
Hanington, Cate.........c.cccoeeveveniie e 6
Hanson, Jeannette............ccoeceeeiviiee e, 24
Harnett, Marlyse ........cccccovvviviinieiieie e 25
Head, JOrdan..........coceveieiieiieieee e 24
Henson, COrrianng...........ccveveeeeiee i 4
Herrera-Okeymaw, Bobbi .........cc.cccocevvvvivinnnnnnn, 27
Hjlesvold, Brian ........ccooeveievineie e 2
HOAGSON, TEA ...evievieieeieeeee e 31
Horseman, Dion Chief ........ccccovvveeiiiiecieeenen, 17, 28
Houle, LOri ANNE .....ooveeeveecceeeee e 24
Houle, Tom Chief.......cocoiviiiiiiiiie e, 19
Ireland, Kathy.........cccoeveiieiiiiseceeeece e 2
JACODS, LEO.....ocvvicteeieciece et 6
Jamieson, RODbErta.......c.ccccveeieive i, 32
Janvier, RYan ... 5
Janvier, Walter Chief .........ccccoovveviiiiiii e, 16
JONNS, BIYaNt.......ccooveieiirecesececeeee e 8
Johnson, Harley ... 32
Johnson, SYIVIa. ... 21
JONES, CBC....uvieieciie e 15
Kappo, David R. Chief..........cccccviviiiiiiiircecn, 18
Karakuntie, JOB.........ccvvviiveiiieiiiecie et 20
Kidder, RUth........cccooiiiiiiececece e 26
Kidney, Henry Chief ..o 16
KNott, BIAINE .......cceeeviciicriccecece e 2
KONUL, DIXI€..veoiveiiieiiecie ettt 14
Kootenay, Clayton..........cccoereinennienenee e 10
K0Sa, Crystal........cccooereiiiniieiieeeeee e 10
Labelle, Bruce Chief ........cccoveeviiiiiiiiieiiec e 18
Laboucan, Clifford Chief.........cccccocvevvveviiiiieeinns 19
Laboucan, Rose Chief..........cccoeveviiiiiiecreinnnnn, 16, 27
Lachance, Nathalie...........cccocveeieiiiiiiieiie e 23
LaForge, Chris ... 23
Lagrelle, Stanley Chief.........cccovevviveieiiiccr e, 19
Lameman, Alphonse Chief...........ccoccoivviviiviicricnnn, 16
Lamontagne, Christing ..........cccccevveverievcnvsnsneennn 23
Lamouche, HECLON .........cceevvviiiieciie e 22
Langford, Donald ...........cccocvvviieinnnnnne e 24
Lanz, Marlene ........coouveeveeiiiecee e 21
Larsen, Cheryl ... 3
Lavoie, Mari€.......coccovvveeeieeiiie et 25
Lawley, Jennifer.........ccoiiiiiiiinieeee e 7
LeWis, ShEITY ... 26
L’Hirondelle, ANdre.........c.coovvevevieiiiieiie e 32
L’Hirondelle, LOINa ........cocoveevveiieiicieeie e 6
Lindberg, TraCey ......cccvererereresinseseeeereese e see e 8
Makokis, Eddy Chief .........ccccceoeviniiiiiiricceecene 18
MaKOKiS, LEONA.......ccvveieieiriiiirieecrie ettt 7

Marcel, Roxanne Chief.........ccccevviviiiceeiiiec e, 17
Marois, JUANITA ......c.ccoveeeieeiie e 1
Martel, Dan.......c.cocoveiiieiieicecce e 2,31
MacKenzie, LIoyd ........c.ccccovevveiivciiiecccc e, 28
MacPhee, David ........c.cccveeveiiiieiiecece e 20
MaAYEr, ROSS ....civiiiiiiiiiiirie s 3
Marchand, Evelyn.........ccccoovvvveevcnenc e, 13
McCallum, NOMM...c..coiiiiiiececcece e 14
McDougall-Mason, Joanne............ccceevvvrvireennnn. 12
McMillan, SYdney ... 11
Meneen, Bernie Chief.........cccocvviiiicceiiie e, 19
Minard, SNIFlEY ........cccoiiiiiiiiece e 7
Mirasty, Richard ...........ccocooeiiiinieiiiece e 8
Monias, Morris Chief ..........ccccevviviiiiiiciiis 17, 27
Morin, Ronald Chief.........ccccoeviiiieiiiiece e, 16
MOSEr, DAVE ....oeeeiiiiicceee e 5
Mustus, HOWArd ...........cccceveeieiieieeiece e 29
NEISON, DOUQ ...vveveeieieciece e 6
Nest, Dwayne Chief..........ccoovivviniiice e 16
NEW, BEV ..ot 21
Neidig, RICK.......coooiiiieiieiiee e 8
NEIISON, CarTiB.....ccccvviiiriecieiiee e 30
Noskey, Arthur Chief ... 17,28
NOSKeY, KEN ... 22
Noskiye, Floyd Chief...........ccccovveiiiciiicicnc, 17
O’Chiese, JIMMY ....ccvceiiieiesece e 20
Ominayak, Bernard A. Chief........................... 17
Oshanyk, YVONNE ......cccvvereierine e seseeeeeeneese e 13
Palak, ThOMAS .......ccceeivviiiiiiie e 2
Paniak, VINCE........cccoveivviecie e 32
Patenaude, Peter.........ccooveiiiiiie i, 22
Paul, Daniel Chief.........cccccoeivviiiiiiiciecec e, 18
Paul, DEDra.......coceovviiiieece e 24
Paulette, Jerry Chief ..o 18
Peacock, Carolyn.......c.ccccoevviiiieiieiecice e 25
Persley, Bill ... 9
Polchies, TONI ....ccccvevieiiiiicecee e, 10
POItras, AUAIEY ......ccvevverereriesieseeeeeesee e 21
Poitras, HOMEr .......cccccvvevviiieiecee e, 21
PomPana, CHfford ..........cccoeiviviiiice e 25
Quewezance, Basil.......c.cccceveveiiiiiciiciecceee 12
Quinney, Raymond..........cccooeieiiiieninince e 23
Quinney, Roland Chief.........cccooiiiiiiiiiiee, 17
Rabbit, Carl Sr. Chief........cccooviviiiiiiiiicece, 17
Rabbit-Youngpine, Katie........c..ccccevvevevieieniniennens 28
Richards, PEgQY ...c.coovveriieiiiececeeeeciece e 13
Richardson, Bryan ..........c.ccoccvevvivieeinncne e 7
Robinson, Harold............ccccecvvvecieiiecce e 22

RolliNgson, ROD ..o 3



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Roscher, Harold..........c..ccocvevveeiciciie e, 24
Scrimshaw, Ronald .........ccccoveiiiiiiiiiiee e 27
Seneca, Brad and Shauna...........ccccoevveeveeiveccneeenen. 23
Shade, HanK .......cccoveiieiiiieiie e 4
Shoush, BronWyn ........ccccoevevieeieicieie e 30
SIMON, MAIY ..ocviviiecce e 31
Sinclair, ROCKY ..o 3
SiSSON, JIM cvviiiiiic e 31
Soulodre, JOCEIYNE ....c.ovvviverireece e 3
SPEllisCy, ITENE ... 7
Standerwick, Alan ...........ccoevvvviiiieiie e 5
Stanley-Venne, Muriel ..., 26
Starlight, Jeanette ..........ccoceveiiiiniiiiii e 1
Start, BONNIB.........ccovveiieecieecte e 13
Steel, DEDOra......covcviiiceicec 5
Stevenson, RON.........cccci i 28
Stimson, Adrian Chief..........ccccooiviiiiiciiiec, 18
Stremecki, Ken ......ccoovvviviiiiciece e 13
Strikes With A Gun, Peter Chief.........ccocevvevennnnn, 18
Sweetgrass, Sable.......ccoovvvviviiieiecce 30
Testawich, Donald Chief.........ccccoooviiieeii e, 16
Thompson, FIOYd ..o 22
Threefingers, Simon Chief ..o 17
Thunder, Shirley........ccooiiiiii e 23
TOBWS, JUAY ..o 7
TOOLOOSIS, JOYCE .vevieecrieiectietee et 8
Twinn, Roland Chief..........ccccoeviviiviiiicece e, 18
Van VIiet, PENNY ... 12
Ve T €T ] (o - 3
Vermillion, ROY.......cccccvvvivivicece s 27
ViNSON, LAUMA.....cvveccviiiriecree et 23
Ward, DAVE ........ooeeeirieiiriecciee sttt 11
Watson, GOrdoN ........ceeovveeiieeiveeiie e ecree e eree e 15
Weasel Head, Charles Jr. Chief..........ccccoevviviieeinnnns 16
Wesley, Ernest Chief.........ccccoeveveiiiince e, 18
WHItE, JACK ..ovviiviiiieici e 30
WHItE, JIM v 30
Whitehorse, Bill ..o 20
White Quills, Vivian ........c.cccvveiiiiiiieiicieeein 10
Whitford, Darren Chief.......c..cccoovviviiiiiiiiiciees 18
Wildcat, Brian ......ccccocviivvieiieiceece e 9
WILlIEr, AHEN ..o 27
Winberg, Alan ..o 31
Wolfleg, Adrian........ccccceviiiniiiiinieee e 12
Yellowbird, LIOYd ..o, 1
Young Man, AIfred ..o, 8
Zazalak, Trenton ........ccccveeieiie e 10
A T4 [0 O 1o VSRR 23

35



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

ORGANIZATIONAL INDEX

Aboriginal Communications Program (StatiSticS CaNATA) .........cceervririeririreiiesee ettt e 30
Aboriginal Banking (Bank 0f MONTIEAL) ..ot bbbttt b e et b et sbe et abenrene 2
Aboriginal Banking (Canadian Imperial Bank 0f COMIMEITE).........ccciuiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee et nne 2
Aboriginal Banking (Royal Bank Of Canada) ...........ccueoeiiiiiiiiiieee ettt bbbttt bbbt e e e 2
ADOFIGINAI BUSINESS CANAGA .....eteteetieteeeeie sttt ettt sttt be bt bt et e st e sa e b e s beebeeb e e E e eh e e R e e a b e ebeeh e eEeebeeb e e e en b e nbeabenbeabeabeeneanbennens 2
ADOriginal BUSINESS SEIVICE NEBIWOTK ......ccuiiiiiieiiieeeeieie sttt st e s a e et e e et e be st e s besteesae s e eseesee st e ateebeesee e enteseeabesteabeareeneeneesnens 2
Aboriginal Education (EdMOoNnton PUBLIC SCROOIS) .........cciiiiiiicicicie ettt sttt b et be e e eneennens 6
Aboriginal EJUCation (KEYAN0 COIIEUER) ......oiuiiiiiicieicie ettt sttt ettt ettt e b et e be st e s besbeese e e esbesaesbesteareataeneeneeseens 6
Aboriginal Education (Northern Alberta Institute of TEChNOIOGY) ....cveviriiiiiiiise e 6
Aboriginal Education (Grande Prairie Regional COIBGE).......viieiiiiiie ittt re e enae e 6
Aboriginal Education Centre (Grant MacEWaN COIBGE)........coeiiiiiiiirciie ettt 6
Aboriginal Education Program (Mount ROYal COHEBYE) ..ottt eene 6
Aboriginal Friendship Centre OF CAIgANY ........cooiiiiii bbbt b ettt 12
Aboriginal Futures Career and TraiNING CENTIE .........iiii ittt b e sb e be st e b e e se st es e e ssebenbesbesbesbeesee e enbees 10
ADOriginal HEaliNG FOUNUALION........cuiiiiiie ittt b bbbt e e b b ekt eb e e bt e Rt e R e se e be s beebe et e e neen e e nr et e 30
Aboriginal Human Resources Development Agreements (SErvice Canaga) .........cceceeeerierieriererenieseseeie et 2
Aboriginal Justice Initiatives (Alberta Solicitor General and PUbliC SECUNItY) ........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiie e 30
Aboriginal Leadership & Management Program (The Banff CENtre) ........cccooiiiiiiiiiicii e 6
Aboriginal Learning Services (EdMonton Catholic SCHOO0IS) .......c.civiiiiiiiie e 6
Aboriginal Liaison Services (Northern Alberta Institute of TEChNOIOGY) .....cccvviiieiiiiee e 6
A oo (o 1T I 0] o - 1 I USSR 2
Aboriginal Mental Health (Alberta Mental Health BOArd) ...........cccoviieieriiiiie et 23
Aboriginal Multi-Media SOCIELY OF AIDEITA.........cccoiiiiiiii bbbttt sb e et benrene 5
Aboriginal Opportunities Committee (Calgary Chamber of COMMEICE) .......c.ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiis e 2
Aboriginal Recruiting Officer (EdMONtON POLICE SEIVICE) .....cviiiiiiiiieiiieiee et s 30
Aboriginal Student Services Centre (UniVersity 0f AIDEIA)..........coviiiiiiiii e 7
ADOTIGINAI RESOUITE CBINTIE ...ttt ettt sttt ettt b e be bt bt e e e st e ebe e b e s b e eb£eb e e aeeab e ee e b e e b e eb £ eE £ e Rt eh e e e et e nbeebenbesbe et e e e eneeee 23
Aboriginal University & College Entrance Program (Concordia University College of AIberta)............ccocovoevoininieniininnciennens 7
Aboriginal Veterans SOCIELY OF AIDEITA ..........cciiiiiiic et se et et e st e s te e beetee e et e eesbesbesaeeree e eneeses 30
Aboriginal Women’s Professional ASSOCIALION. ...........cciiiiiiieiieeieeeie e ste e ste e e te et e st st e be st e steeaeetee e e besresbesteeneenee e eneees 26
Aboriginal Youth & Family Well-Being and EAUCALION SOCIELY ........c.coeiiiiiiiiiie ettt 23
P aTod o LT LN 01U N AN ] AT T USSR 5
Addictions and Mental Health (Health Canada) ...........cccceiiiiiiiiiicc et sre e ne e s 23
Alberta Aboriginal APPrentiCESNIP PrOJECT........coiiiiiieiie ettt b et b et sb et 10
Alberta ADOrIgINAl WOMEN’S SOCIELY .....cuiitiiieiiiteiietite ettt bbbt bbbt b et b et b et b 26
AIDEIA ACADRE NEIWOIK ....eeitiiiieiieieiese sttt e st se et esteseesbesbeabeabe e st esee e e benbeabeebeeseeseeneebeneeabeabeaneereeneeneenes 23
Alberta Indian INVESTMENT COMPOTALION. .. ... ittt sttt bbb e bt s e e e e beeb e beebeebeebe e bt ebe e e enbesbeabesbeabeabeeneaneennens 3
Alberta Native Friendship Centres ASSOCIALION ..........oiuiiuiiiiiit ittt e bbb bt s e et e beebe st e beeneenn e b e 12
ATDEITA INALIVE INBWS ...ttt ettt e ekt b bt bt ae e s et et e sH e e b e S E e eb £ e b £ e R £ eR b e £ e b e A A e Sh e e b e e bt eh e et en b e nbeebenbeabe et e eneaneennen 5
F N L g To T gl £ B = L o o OSSO OSSR 16
ALEXIS NAKOTA STOUX NALION. ... cviiteiieieiteieie ettt sttt b et et s bt e be s b et e be s b e st e be e b et e be s b et e besb et abesbe e abesbeneane 16
F AN a1 S (oL T T To AT o Tod T L1 o) o PSS 15
AN T T Ut Y Ao (o [=1 11PN 7
Apeetogosan (IMEtiS) DEVEIOPMENT INC........ciiiiiieieeeies et e ettt re e e esae e e bestesbesbeaseeseeseenteseenresteaneereeneeneeneens 3
ASENIWUCHE WINEWEK INGLION ..ottt ettt st b ettt b et ek s btk e b et et s b et e sb ettt ne e 20
ASSEMBIY OF FIFSE INALIONS ... ettt bbbt b etk b etk b et b e bRt ekt e bt ekt e bt et s bt et s bt et b 30
Athabasca ChipeWyan FirSt INGTION .........c.oiiiiii e bttt b ettt b et b et et b et sb et et bt et b e 16
Athabasca Native Friendship CENIE SOCIELY ........ciiiiiiiieiite ittt b et b et b et sb ettt 12
ALhaDASCa THIDAI COUNCIL.......oueieiiei ettt e e bbbt b e bt e Rt e e e e b e sb e eb e e b e e Rt e he e ne e ke s beebe et e e neene e e et ee 27
Awasis Program (PrinCe CharleS SCROOI) .......ooiiiiiiee et ettt b e b bbbt e e nee e 7



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

2Ty a6 A AN LA T o OSSPSR 16
BEAVET LAKE CFEE INALION ... .eviee ettt sttt ettt sttt e st e s et e besa e e bt s Ee e st e s e e e eneeneeebeebeebeeseeneenteneenbenbeaneereeneenneneens 16
Ben Calf Robe Adult Education Program (NOrQUESE COIIEOR).......ccueiiiieieieie ettt e 7
Ben Calf RODE SCNOON ..ot b bbbt h e b e b e s e e e e e bt e bt s b e e b e e Rt eh e e ne e b e sbeebesbeeneen e e e entas 7
BEN Calf RODE SOCIELY ... ettt bttt bbbt s bt bt bt et ea b e e e e e bt e b e bt eb e et enbeneeebesbeebeebe e e enbeneen 23
Bent Arrow Traditional HEAING SOCIELY..........ciiiiiiecieiiiie ettt st e st et e s tesbesbesaeete e e esbeseesbestesaeereeneeneeseens 23
Y10 R (o LS @8 (=TT N =i o S SSOSRSN 16
2] [Tl I I o OO OO OSSOSO PRPRN 16
Blue QUIlIS First NALIONS COIEUE .....cuveieiiiieiie sttt ettt s b s e s et e s e sa e st e stesReeReenees e e e entesbesnenneaneeneeneentn 7
Bonnyville Indian/Métis Rehabilitation CeNIE.........cviiirieieierese sttt et aeere e e eseeseesresresneereeneeneenrens 23
Bonnyville Canadian Native FriendShip CeNIE..........cviiiiiee e st seee et e e et e besteere e e eseeseestesresneareeneeneeseens 12
BOYIE Sreet EQUCALION CBNIE ..ottt sttt ettt et ekt b et b et h b e s bt b h b b s bt b s £ bt bt s bbb e bbb et 7
BUTfalo Lake MELIS SEIHIEMENT ........c.iiiiiieici ettt ettt et e s e et e se et e e be b eteebe e e teebe st eraebeseetaetessereereseereas 22
Calgary ADOriginal ArtS AWAIENESS SOCIELY ........eiuireiieiieitirterte st ete sttt ettt sbe st sb e be et eseeee e besbeabesbeaaeaseeseeabesbesbeabeaneeneennennas 30
Calgary Aboriginal Urban AFFairs COMMITIEE ...........ciiiiiiiieie ettt bbbttt se et e b bt st e st ene e e eneas 30
Calling Lake Economic Development FOUNALION ...........ccciiiiiiieiieeie et sttt st a e e e be st saestesneenee e eneas 20
Canadian (Edmonton) Native FriendShip CENTIE .......cciciciiice sttt st re st et sr e b et saesteaneeneesreeas 12
Canadian Council Tor ADOFIGINAI BUSINESS .......ccuciuiiiiiicieieieite sttt te st e tesae et e e e et e ee st e s tesbe et e e e esbeseesbestesneeneeneeneeses 3
(08 S @ I Y oo 1 T T AT - Yot S 3
ChipeWyan Prairie FIrSt INALION ........ccviicieiiii ettt e e et e st et aeese e st e s e e e s e s teeeenteeneeseese e teseeanenreaneeneeneenrn 16
(070 ] (o I LG T A A =LA o] SO SEROTUR ORI 16
Cold Lake Native FriendShip CeNIE SOCIELY .........cveiriiiitiitiiiteiee ettt b bbb bbbt 12
Confederacy Of Treaty SiX FIrSt INGTIONS. .......cuiiiiiiiieii bbb bbb bbbt bbbttt ens 27
Congress Of ADOMIGINAL PEOPIES ........cuiiiiiiiiie bbbt bbb bbbt s b bt b bbbttt 31
Council for the Advancement of Native Development OFfICEIS ......coi i 3
DENE THA™ FIFSE INGLION. ... te ittt ettt h et et e e s b e b e e bt e b e e R e e h e e s e e eeem b e eeeeb e e b e e bt eb e e e enbenbeebenbeebeebe e e enbennen 16
DreamspPEAKErS FESTIVAI SOCIELY ........cciiiiiiii ettt st e et e e et e st e s be s besbeeaeesee e e s beseeabesbesbeabeeneesee e enbesbesbenteeneeneeseents 1
(D0 1o L LI T B V- [0 OSSR 16
DUNCAN"S FIISE INALION ...ttt sttt st et bt s e e st e b s b e s e ek e s e e b e e b e st e b e e be e et e abe st e b e ebe e et e ebenee b e abenbereebeneereas 16
EaSt Prairie MELIS SEIIEMENT ..ottt b e et b ettt b et et e e b et e b e ebene et e ebeneebeebeneeneas 22
Edmonton Aboriginal Urban Affairs COMMITIEE .......c.eiiii e e e et e resneere e e eneennens 31
EdmOonton MEtiS CUItUral DANCE SOCIELY .........cuiiiieiiirieteirieiee ettt ettt sttt etk s et st e e b e st e et b e e bene e enes 1
EAmMOoNton NALIVE HEAIING CENIIE .......c.iiiiiteieeiiite ettt b ettt b etk h e ekt e b e ekt eb e e e bt b e ne e bt ebenbebeebennene 24
EASON FIIENUSNIP CONTIE ...ttt ettt bbb et b e b bt skt b e b e e R e ea b e eeeebeeb e e bt e b e e s e enbeneeebesbeebeabe e e enbeneen 12
ElZADEth METIS SEIIEMENT. ... cuiitiiciiie ettt ettt ettt e b e st et e eb et et e e be e et e ebese et e ebeseeteabese et e abensereeteneeneas 22
ENOCH Cre NALION H440 ......c.eiiei ittt ettt b e bttt e ae e st e o2 e b e s H e e bt e b e e heeh £ e e ea b e e ee e b e eE e e beeh £ e s e embeneeebenbeabeabeeneenbennen 16
EFIMINESKIN THIDE. ..ottt ettt b e et b et et e e be e ek e e b et e b e e b e st e Ee s b et e b e e b e et e e b e ne et e ebe st e b e ebeneereebenbereabeneeneas 17
Faculty of Native Studies (UniVersity 0f AIDEIA) ........ccooiiiiiiiie sttt se et et sresreaneenee e eneas 7
First Nations, Métis and Inuit Services Branch (Alberta EAUCALION) ..........ccooviiviieiiiicie ettt 7
FiShing Lake IMELIS SELLIEMENT.......c.ocieeiire et e e st et et tesseese e s e e e en e e eesbesbeaReeseeseeneeneestesreaneereeneeneenrens 22
L0011 T L@ 7101z VS 1o o =1 2SS 20
FOIt MCKAY FIFSE INTION ...ttt bbb e bt bt bt bt b e bt e ek e b e e ekt eb et et e ebene et e ebenbebeebenreneas 17
FOrt MCMUITAY H#AB8 FIFSt INALION. ... .cuiiteiiitiite etttk b bbb bt b etk s b e e ekt e b e et e eb e e et e ebenrebeabeneere e 17
FOUP WINGS NGO ASSOCIALES ....veveevieieenieieseese sttt teee ettt stestesseeseeeesteseestesbeeae et e asees e seessesbeseesbeabease et eeneenbeneenbenbeaneereeneenseneens 31
FrOQ LAKE FIISE INALION ...ttt ettt bt h e o2 e b e bt bt s b £ b e b e st em b e e e e e b e e b e beeb £ e n e enbeneeebenbeebeabeeneenbeneen 17
Gift LaKe MEBTIS SEIIBMENT ......eviiiiieiicecie ettt b e st st s et e b e s b et e st b et e st b et e s e bt s s b et eneene st e anen 22
Grande Prairie FIIENASNID CONLIE.......c.viii ittt et e et et e s e et e besbeebeeRe e st e se e besbesteeteanseneeneenen 12
HEAE LAKE FITSE INALION......eivei ettt sttt et sttt b et s ekt e bt et e st e b e ebe st e b e e be e eb e ebe st e b e ebe st et e ebenee s e ebensereabeneeneas 17
High Level Native Friendship CeNIE SOCIELY.......cviviieieiee s sttt et besneere e e esaeseestestesneareenaeneenrens 13
High Prairie Native Friendship CeNtre SOCIELY .....viviieiiiee st et ste s neere e e eseeseesaesresneareeneeneennens 13



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

HINTON FIENASNID CONTIE ...ttt bbbt bt b e ekt btk e b e eb e e bt e e bt e bt e bt ebene et e ebenbebeebennene s 13
HOPSE LAKE FIFSE INGLION ..ottt ettt bt bttt b e bbb e e b e s e e em b e e e e e b e e b e e beeb e e e enbeneeebenbeebeebeeneenbeneen 17
INdian ASSOCIALION OF AIDEITA .....oviieie ettt b ettt e bttt e e b e e b e bt e b e et e s benbe b e sbe bt et e e e enteneeeas 22
Indian and Northern Affairs Canada (AIDErta REGION) .......ccv oot sae e e e e es 31
(Lo L Tl ST WY [ TR O 0o ] = L1 o] SO 3
INAIAN ClAIMS COMMIUSSION ...ttt ettt b et s bbb e st e b e bt s b e Rt b et e e Rt e b e e Rt e b e b e st e b b e ne e b et et e benbe e e 31
Indian ReSOUrce COUNCH OF CANAUA...........cviiieeiieee et b et b ettt b et et b et et b et et sb et st bene e 3
Indigenous Education (AthabaSCa UNIVEISILY) ......cc.cieiiiiieieiiieceeie e se et et sae s te e e e s e e e b e stesresreaneeneeneeneees 8
Indigenous Law Program (UniVersity OF AIDEITA).........ccciviiviiiiiieeieicse sttt sresre e ene e enee s 8
INdigenous SPOrt COUNCHT (AIDEITA) ........c.iiiiiti bbbttt bbbt b e 31
Institute for the Advancement of ADOFIGINAI WOMEN .........ciiiiiiiiiie bbbttt 26
Interprovincial Association on Native Employment Inc. - Alberta Chapter ..o e 10
INUIE TAPIFTTE KANALAMI......eeiee ittt bbbt a e e et e bt eb e e b e bt e b e e R e ea b e eE e e bt e b e bt e b £ e e e s benb e e b e nbeebeebe e e enbeneeeas 31
LT oF Y AT T T B V- oSSR 17
Kayas CUItUral COllEgE (FOX LAKE)......uiiieiieiriieie ittt ettt e et e et e be st e beebe et e e se e st e besbesbeeseasse e enteseesbestesaeeteeneeneennens 8
Kee Tas Kee NOW THIDAI COUNCIT.........ciiiiiiieise et sttt b et s b et s b et et b et n b e s be et b e 27
KENEWIN CFBE INALION ...ttt ettt ettt b et e bt s bt e bt e bt e bt e b et e b e b et e b e b et e b e e b et e bt e b et e be s be et st 17
Kimamow ALOSKANOW FOUNUALION. .........ciiiiiiiiieie e bbbttt bbbt et e bt et s b et et sb e ee 24
Lac La Biche Canadian Native Friendship Centre ASSOCIALION ..........coiiiiiiiiieriei ettt et 13
Lesser Slave Lake Indian Regional COUNCIT ...........couiiiiiiiieie ettt bt 27
Lethbridge Aboriginal Career & EMPIOYMENT CENIE .......ciiviiiiiiiiee sttt bttt 10
Little REA RIVEN CFEE INALION .. ..veiiieie ittt et b bbbt b e e b e et e s b e oH e b e bt eb e eb e e Rt eh b e ne e benb e eb e e b e eneene e s et ee 17
Lloydminster Native FrIENASNIP CBNTIE .......ooui ittt bbbttt e e b et sb e ke bt eh e e e e besbesbe et e e neene e s e b ee 13
LOON RIVEF FIFSE INGLION ...ttt bttt b e bbbt b e e b e Rt e m b e e e e b e e bt eb e e b £ bt e s b e et e besbeeb e e beebeene e b et nee 17
LLOUIS BUIT THIDE 1.ttt ettt ettt s bttt b et be e b et e b e b e e b e bt e b s b e st e b e e b e Rt e Ee e b e R e e b e b e s e e b s b et et b et et st ne e 17
LUDICON LAKE BANG ...ttt sttt sttt sttt e b e b e e bbb e bt s bt E e e b e Rt e be e b et e b e b et e b e b et et s be e et st ne e 17
Mannawanis (St. Paul) FriendShip CeNIE........cuiieeiiieie st te s te st resaesbeeseesee e et e stestenreeneeneeeeneenes 13
MaSKWACNEES CUIUIAT COIIBUE ... ... eieieerie ettt et et et e st e e reesees e e et e stesRe st e e Reaseeseeneeseenbesteaneereaneeneeneens 8
MELIS Calgary FaMUIY SEIVICES .....c.viieiiieie ittt e st e st et e s bease et e e seeseese e te s beaRe et e e seenee e e teneeanenteeneenee e entenes 24
MELIS Child @0 FAMITY SEIVICES ....c.vieiiiiiiteiiieieie sttt ettt bbbt ettt b et et e et e st e bt et et b et b eb et seere e bene s 24
YT TS O oLt o OO TS TTOTRRTRT 1
Métis Indian TOWN AICONOI ASSOCIALION.........cviiiiieiiteiee ettt sttt st et et e st e e be st et e tesb et abesbe e atesbe e atesbeneans 24
IMIBLIS IMIAEEETS ... vttt t ettt ettt b et e be b e e e be e b et e R e e b e e et e e b e e e b e eb e e e b e e b et e R e ebe e e b e ebeneeEeebeneebeebene et e abeseeteabenrere s 5
MEtiS Nation OF AIDEITA ASSOCIALION .......ccveiieerieriierieeste et st ettt ettt e e be st e e s be st e tesbe st etesbe st e besbe e e tesbe st abesbe e atesbe e atesbenrane 21
Métis EMPIOYMENt SEIVICES (CAIAIY) ...vviuieiieieieiieiteite sttt ettt st s te st eete e e et e be s besbesbesaesbeessene et enbesbesteateeneeneesentees 10
Métis Employment Services (EAMONTON) ........ccviveiieiiiieie it sese et e et et e st et stestestesseese e e e sbeseestesbesbesbeeseesee e enbesbestestesnseseeeeneees 10
MELIS NALIONAT COUNCIT ...t ettt b et b et et b et e b s b et e b e s b et e Ee s b et e be e b et et s b et ebesbe e ebe st e e 31
Meétis National COUNCIH OF WOIMEN ..ottt b et s b et s b et et b et et s bt et nbe e 26
Métis Settlements APPEAl THIBUNAL...........cooi it e et e e saesteeseeneeseententestesreaneeneeeeneenes 32
MEtiS Settlements GENEIAl COUNCIT.........iiiiieiie ettt st s b et et et b et et b et e besbe e ebesbe et b e 22
MEtis SEttIemMENtS OMBUASINAN. .........ciiieiiiiiee ettt st e bt e te st e seete st et e tesbe s e be st eseebe st e e e besbe s abe st e e abesbe st atenbeneans 32
Meétis Settlements Strategic Training INItIAtIVES SOCIELY .....cciviuiiririeiieiees ettt bttt 3
MEtiS Urban HOUSING COMPOTALION .........ciiuiueiiietiieeieteieiete ettt sttt et e bt e e st et e st e b b et e et e st et b et sa et e e e b et et saere e bene s 15
IMIKISEW CFEE FIIST INALION ...ttt ittt t etttk e et et b e bt e b e e b £ e Rt e mb e eH e b e e bt AR e eb 2Rt eh b e nb e b e nb e eb e et e eneane e b et ee 17
Miywasin SOCIEtY OF ADOFIGINAL SEIVICES.......ciueiiiieieiie ettt b e st b et eb e b e bt e s b e ne e besbesbe et e e aeane e s et ee 24
MONEANA FIFST INALION ...ttt bbbt h st e et e e bt b e bt e b e e £ £ e Rt e s b e oA e b e e bt eheeE e Reeh b e ne e b e ebeeb e et e eneenee s et ee 17
Nakcowinewak NatioN OF CANAUA. ........cceiiiieiiiieiee ettt sttt et st e s be bt eebe st et e ebe st ereabene et e abeneeresbeneereas 20
Napi (Pincher Creek) FriendShip ASSOCIATION .......vciviiiiiiii et se ettt e st et e s b e s bestesaeete e e esbeseesbestesneeraeseeneeseens 13
National Aboriginal AChieVemMENt FOUNTALION ..........cviiiiiiie ittt eesaeseesaesresneereeneeneeneens 32
National AssoCiation Of FIENASNIP CONIIES........viviieieiies sttt e e et e eestesbeaseeree e eseeseesaestesneereeneeneenrens 32



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Native American Studies (University Of LEtNDITAGE).......couo ittt 8
Native Centre (UNIVErSItY OF CalgArY) .......ooi oottt et bbbt s et e b e bt bt e b e et e s e e neeebesbesbesbesneeneenentas 8
Native CounSEIliNg SErVICES OF AIDBITA ..ottt bbbttt e b e see b e s be bt ebe e e eae e 24
Native Employment Initiatives (Alberta Solicitor General and PUDIIC SECUMILY)......ccoieiiiiieiicieeee e 10
N E LA Lo TU g | OSSPSR 5
N N T T o] £ =T 1 - IO OSSPSR SPRRPIN 32
Native Student Centre (Mount ROYAI COBYIE) ......viuieieiiiieie sttt ettt reete e es e e et e stesnesresneeneeneenees 8
Native Women’s ASSOCIAtION OF CANAAA..........eviiiieieirieiee sttt b ettt ettt eb e e et e s bt et e ebe e et e abeneesesbeneereas 26
Nechi Training, Research & Health Promotions INSHULE ...........cviieieiic s nne 24
Nistawoyou AsSOCIAtioN FrENUSNIP SOCIELY .......c.oiiiiiiieiii ittt b et b e et benn b ebennenea 13
NOIMh PEACE THIDAI COUNCIL.....c..iiiiiiieii ettt st et e s be e te e s e es e seesbesbeabeereeneenteseesbesbeaneereeneenseneens 28
NOFNEIN LAKES COIBGE ...ttt b e bt b bbb s bt b s bt b s bt h bbbt b bbbttt 8
O CRIESE FIFST INGLION ...ttt ettt b bt b et e s b e e e b e e bt b £ e b £ e s e 2R e a2 e b e e b e e R e eb £ e Rt e s b e nb e benbeebe e b e eneeneennentas 18
O1dMaAN RIVET CURUIAL CONITE ......veviitiietietiiteieste ettt bbbttt bbb b bbbtk e bbb e e st et b e st e be b e st et nbene e 1
(@] [0 BTN [T @]y q o0 T aT1 4 o] | [T SSPP 8
Oteenow Employment and TraiNiNg SOCIELY ......ccvoiiiiioieieie e se e st eie st st ae et se et e sae s e e besbesbesteeseeseese e besbesaesteenseneeneenean 10
(@] (==Y TV 0T o] (o) =T ) =T =SS 11
Paddle Prairie IMELIS SEIIEMENT .......ciiiiieei bbb et b e et e e b et et e ebe e et e ebeneebeebe st esesbeneeneas 22
e T I T €51 NN T LT o OSSPSR 18
PEAVINE IMELIS SELLIEIMENT ... ....viiiitiictiite ettt sttt e et e st e s e e be st e s e e besb e s e ebesaeteebe s et e ebe b eteebe s eseebeseeseebesseseereseeneas 22
o e LS N1 e o OSSPSR 25
Peerless Lake COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION ......c.iuiiiitirieitieteeie ettt sttt et stttk e bt e b e et enbeseesbesbe e bt eb e e s e enbeseeebenbesbesbeaneeneennens 20
e o LT 1t (o PO USRS 1
11N T AN LA o] OSSOSO URURURRRTPRN 18
LT = To T O] =T =SS 9
o0 gL T a g LT T oo o -SSR 25
Public Service COMMISSION OF CANAGA .......cvevetiiieieieiteiee ettt sttt ettt st e ettt eebe st et e sbe st eteebeseebeabene et e abeneereabeneeneas 11
R.C.M.P. ABOrigiNal POIICING SEIVICES......ccueiiiiiieieeieitise sttt st e et e st te e te s e esa e s e s e e saesbesbeaneeseeseeneeseestestesneereeneeneeneens 32
Red Deer Aboriginal EMPIOYMENT SEIVICES ......vcviieieiiise et seetee et st et e e e e e s e e aestesteaneeree e eseeseesaestesneeraeneeneeneens 11
Red Deer Native FrIENUSNID SOCIELY ........ciiiiiiiiteiieie ittt bttt b ettt b etk b e et e b e e et e b e et e ebenbebeebenrene s 13
Red ROAA HEAIING SOCIELY ......ecviiteietiieiee sttt b bbbt b bt b bt e et e bt st ekt e bt e bt ebene et e ebenb et e ebenrene s 25
Rocky Native FriendShip CENIE SOCIELY .........oiiiiiieiiiiie ettt et e bt b e b e bt b e e e e sbesbesbesbeabeabe e e eneeanens 14
RF 1o (0| L I LG o 16 A AN LA o o DO USSR USSP 18
Sagitawa (Peace RIVEN) FrieNdSNIP SOCIELY ......ciiiiiiiicie ettt et e s be st e teeae e s b e e e besbestesteeneeneenreneas 14
E o]l O T30 N LT o OSSOSO 18
AT Lo (o TINS5 B =L o] SR SS 18
Settlement INVESTMENT COMPOTALION.......c.iieiiireie it eee e e et e e et e st e te s re et e e reesees e e enteseesbesbeaseaseeseenseneeneenreaneaneeneeneees 4
Settlement SOONTYAW COTPOFAION. .. .....uiieieriereseste et e et e e st e eere e e e e e eesa e testesbestease et eeseenteseesbesbeaseaseeneenseseenreneeaneaneeneeneees 4
Sik-Ooh-Kotoki (Lethbridge) FriendShip SOCIELY .......cc.ciuiiiiiieiiiiie et e e et e snesre e e eneeneees 14
Y11= T A= L1 o USRS 18
Slave Lake Native FriendShip CeNtre SOCIELY ........cuiiiiiiiiiiiteet et b bbb b bbb 14
SMIH'S LANGING FIFSE INALION ....viiiiiitiieiite et b bbb bbbt bbbt b bbb bbbt ans 18
SPIrTt OF OUF YOULN HOMES TNC ...ttt bt bbbt h et b e bbb e Rt e s b ne e ke sb e ebe et e aneeneennetas 25
StONEY (BEAISPAW) BANG........c.eiiiitiitiitiiieiie ettt b bbbt e s e e e e bt s bt b e e b £ e R £ e R e e e e b e AR e Rt b £ Rt e R b e R e b e bt bt b e e st eneennetan 18
Y (o]0 1= A (O a1 Ta 11 ) I = - T (o IO USROS PRSP 18
Y (0 L= A VAT LTS 1= T - o USSR 18
Y 0T T LY O 1= Y- T AN U o] o SR 18

39



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

SUCKET CrEEK FIIST INALION ......viiviiiiciie ettt sttt e et e et e s be e be e be e st e e tbesteesbeesbeebeensesbseabeebeenbeenbeesbestbestaesbaesbeeeeansennns 18
ST g Ted T [o 16 A AN LA o o OSSO USRS 19
SWEAN RIVEE FIFSEINALION ...ttt bbbt bttt e et bt bt b e b £ e Rt e R e e oo b e e b e e R e eb e Rt e s b e ne e besbeebeebeanteneeneentas 19
LI UL Lo T T 0N o OSSOSO 19
ILCCE YLD Lo 11 To7: 11T ] o RSP 9
Treaty 7 ECONOmMIc DEVEIOPMENT COMPOIALION......cviiiiiiiitiieiteees e ete et et st e testeste e e e e e e e et e s tesbesteeaeeseeseesee e esbesbesbesteaneeneeseeneeses 4
Treaty 7 Management COMPOTALION .......uiviiieireieieeseste s e ste e e s e et eee st e e stesresteaseereeseeseeeessesaessesbeaseaseeseenseseenseseeanenreaneeneeneenen 28
Treaty 8 First Nations OF AIDEITA .......cc.viiiiieie et e et e s ae s be s ae e s e et e s tesee st e s besneereeneeneeneenrn 28
Tribal Chiefs Peacekeeping-Conservation COMIMISSION. .......cccviueieiereiesieseseeteeeeeesee e e e sresreeseeseeseessesaestessesnessesseesseseenses 28
TSUU TN NGLION ...ttt e ete e st e e be et e e st e s teesteesbeesbeesbeeasesheeebeebeenbeesbeesbe st sesbaesbaesbeesbeenteensesasesseenbeebeans 19
TSUU T7iNa NatioN CUTTUFAL IMIUSBUIM ....e.eiieiiieeie ettt sttt te e st e s e e en e seesbe s b e abeebeeseesee e e benbeabesbeaneaneeneeneees 1
Trout Lake COMMUNILY ASSOCIALION ......ciuiiieiitiietiiteeetist sttt bbbk etk bbb bt e bbbt bbbt bbb bt 20
TWO FRALNEIS GAIIBIY ...ttt bbbt bt e bt e h e st e e e R e e e e b e b e ebe e b e e Rt eh b e e e b e nbeebeebeebeab e e e et e 1
Urban Native HOUSING REGISIIY .. ..cuviiiieiiiie ettt ettt st et e e et e te st e s te s aeeteeseent e eesbesbeabeeteeseeneeseesbesteansataeseeneenrens 15
Urban Society for ADOIIGINAL YOULN ..........ooiiiii et ee st e be s be et e e e esbeseesbesbesneeraeneeneesrens 25
WeStern Cree TrDAI COUNCILL..........oiiiie bbb bbbttt b et et s b et et s bt et s be et st 28
White Buffalo Dancers and DIUMMETS SOCIELY .....cvevviieieriieeteieites e steste e sie e s esae e e testestestessaesee e eseeseeseenseseensesaessesraeneeneeseens 1
Whitefish (Goodfish) Lake FIrSt NALION .........ccviieieiie sttt et e te e es e e et e seennenreenaenae e eneees 19
WHItEFiSh LaKe FIFST INALION .......oiuiiiticiiiicce ettt ettt ebe et e e st e e tb e s te e be e beesbeesbesatesaeeaaseeaeeabeenbeenbeenbesreesteesreas 19
WIild HOrse MOUNTAIN OULFITEEIS ......ouieieiieiie ittt sttt s e e et e sb e s b et e st e e teese e s e e e e beneeebenbeeneeneenseneees 32
VAT Lo o Lo a Lol O T T Sy AN AT o OSSPSR 19
YelloWhead TrIDAI COUNCIT.........coiiiiicie ettt et et et e e s be et e e sbesteesbeesheesbeeabeeabeesbeesbestsesbeesbeesbeereanrennns 29
Yellowhead TriDal SEIVICES AGEINCY ......c.viiiiiiieietiiteeet sttt bt bbb bbb bbbt bt s bbbt b ettt ans 25
YEllOWhEad TrIDAI COBGE ......evieieeieee bbb bbbt bbb bbb bbbt et b et st b et 9

40



	A Guide to
	October 2006
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	Arts and Crafts 1
	Business and Economic Development 2
	First Nations 16




	1) ABORIGINAL EDUCATION Chair: Leo Jacobs
	2) ABORIGINAL EDUCATION Contact: Stephen Crocker
	3\) ABORIGINAL EDUCATION Consultant: Lor�
	ENTRANCE PROGRAM  Telephone: (780) 413-7829

	4) LETHBRIDGE ABORIGINAL CAREER Executive Director: Vivian White Quills
	#1101, 400 – 4th Avenue S. Fax: (403) 382-4481
	2) ABORIGINAL RESOURCE CENTRE  Contact: Connie Boisvert



